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Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
All Substance Treatment Programs
Overall Satisfaction®
91.6%

Survey Response Rate
81.5%

There were surveys returned for clients.
The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.41 out of five.

The average rating on all survey questions for All Substance Treatment Programs: 4.39.

Survey Compliance

Survey Completion

Response Count  Percentage

Completed Survey 1946 99.9

Blank Survey 2 0.1

L Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey.
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Satisfaction Survey

1. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when | needed them

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions
5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to
support my wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to
support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am
better able to do things that | want to do

11. | felt welcomed here
12. | like the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed

14. | would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

Sggg?;g Disagree Neutral Agree
27 55 130 579
1.4 % 2.8% 6.7% 29.9%
27 52 118 728
1.4 % 2.7 % 6.1% 37.9%
15 35 163 670
0.8% 1.8% 85% 348%
23 22 129 647
1.2 % 1.1% 6.7% 33.7%
22 34 117 561
1.1% 1.8% 6.1% 29.1%
15 23 112 622
0.8% 1.2% 58% 322%
21 41 139 619
1.1% 2.1% 72% 321%
30 54 242 594
1.6 % 2.8% 126% 30.8%
36 34 253 561
1.9% 1.8% 132% 29.2%
32 45 171 626
1.7 % 2.3% 89% 325%
21 27 115 589
1.1% 1.4% 59% 304%
27 27 146 608
1.4% 1.4 % 76% 315%
38 53 196 628
20% 2.8% 102% 32.6%
43 35 136 543

2.2% 1.8 % 71% 282%

Strongly
Agree
1124
58.1 %
989
51.5 %
1006
52.3 %
1079
56.1 %
1183
61.4 %
1151
59.6 %
1080
55.9 %
919
47.7 %
897
46.7 %
1034
53.7 %
1178
60.8 %
1116
57.9 %
999
51.8 %
1152
59.8 %

N/A

20
1.0%
8
0.4 %
35
1.8 %
23
1.2%
10
0.5 %
8
0.4 %
31
1.6 %
87
4.5%
139
7.2%
18
0.9 %
8
0.4 %
5
0.3%
14
0.7%
17
0.9 %

Satisfaction by Gender

Gender Count
Female 598
Male 1190
Transgender 38

Decline/No answer 104

Other 18

Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
543 90.80 4.39
1102 92.61 4.44

35 92.11 4.34
87 83.65 4.26
13 72.22 4.03
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Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

All Substance Treatment Programs

N 1915 1914 1889 1900 1917 1923 1900 1839 1781 1908 1930 1924 1914 1909
Mean 442 4.36 4.39 4.44 4.49 4.49 4.42 4.26 4.26 4.35 4.49 4.43 4.30 4.43
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with  Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency

Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
American Indian/Alaskan Native 65 60 92.31 4.30
Asian 34 33 97.06 4.67
Black/African American 488 444 90.98 4.40
Latinx 241 228 94.61 4.48
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 25 21 84.00 4.42
White/Caucasian 705 650 92.20 4.43
Multi-ethnic 148 141 95.27 4.47
Other 115 100 86.96 4.31

Unknown 127 103 81.10 4.22
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
AARS Lee Woodward Counseling Center for Women
Program codes (RUs): 01201

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
88.2%

There were surveys returned for 15 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.72 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for AARS Lee Woodward Counseling Center for
Women: 4.66
Other programs: 4.39.

Survey Compliance

AARS Lee Woodward

Counseling Center Other

Response Programs Total

for Women
15 1931 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 99.9% 99.9 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 15 1933 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

1. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when | needed them

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions
5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to
support my wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to
support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am
better able to do things that | want to do

11. | felt welcomed here
12. | like the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed

14. | would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

Sggg?;g Disagree Neutral Agree
0 1 2 2
0.0 % 6.7 % 133% 133 %
0 0 0 4
0.0% 0.0 % 00% 28.6%
0 0 0 3
0.0% 0.0% 00% 20.0%
0 0 1 3
0.0% 0.0 % 6.7% 20.0%
0 0 1 2
0.0 % 0.0 % 6.7% 13.3%
0 0 1 2
0.0% 0.0 % 6.7% 13.3%
0 0 1 2
0.0 % 0.0 % 6.7% 13.3%
1 0 1 3
6.7 % 0.0 % 6.7% 20.0%
0 0 2 4
0.0 % 0.0% 133% 26.7%
0 0 0 5
0.0% 0.0 % 00% 333%
0 0 0 2
0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 133%
0 0 0 4
0.0% 0.0 % 00% 26.7%
0 0 2 4
0.0 % 0.0 % 133% 26.7%
0 0 0 2

0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 133 %

Strongly
Agree
10
66.7 %
10
71.4 %
12
80.0 %
11
73.3%
12
80.0 %
12
80.0 %
12
80.0 %
9
60.0 %
8
53.3%
10
66.7 %
13
86.7 %
11
73.3%
9
60.0 %
13
86.7 %

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
6.7 %
1
6.7 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

Satisfaction by Gender

Gender Count

Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)

Female 14

Decline/No answer 1

14 100.00 4.78

1 100.00 3.91




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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AARS Lee Woodward Counseling Center for Women
Other programs
ts
N 15 1900 14 1900 15 1874 15 1885 15 1902 15 1908 15 1885 14 1825 14 1767 15 1893 15 1915 15 1909 15 1899 15 1894
- Mean 440 442 471436 480 438 4.67 444 473 448 473449 473 442 436426 443420 467 435 487449 473 443 447 430 4.87 442
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with  Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency

Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
American Indian/Alaskan Native 1 1 100.00 5.00
Asian 1 1 100.00 5.00
Black/African American 1 1 100.00 3.91
Latinx 1 1 100.00 4.73
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 2 2 100.00 5.00
White/Caucasian 5 5 100.00 4.52
Multi-ethnic 2 2 100.00 4.91
Other 1 1 100.00 4.82

Unknown 1 1 100.00 5.00
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
AARS Project ADAPT SA
Program codes (RUs): 38371

Overall Satisfaction?
95.0%

Survey Response Rate
90.9%

There were surveys returned for 20 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.57 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for AARS Project ADAPT SA: 4.55
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

AARS Project ADAPT  Other

Response SA Programs Total
19 1927 1946
Completed Survey 95 0% 99.9% 99.9 %
1 1 2
Blank Survey 504 01% 01 %
Total 20 1928 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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understood
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care providers to support my wellness
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13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0 5 14 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 263% 73.7% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 4 15 0
2. Services were available when | needed them 00% 00 % 00% 211% 790% 0.0%
. A 1 0 0 4 15 0
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 50 % 00 % 00% 200% 750% 0.0%
N . 0 0 0 3 16 0
4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 158% 842% 00%
. 0 0 0 4 15 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 211% 79.0% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 5 14 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00% 263% 73.7% 0.0%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0 3 16 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 158% 842% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 0 2 6 10 1
support my wellness 0.0 % 0.0 % 105% 316% 526% 53%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 0 0 5 12 2
support my wellness 0.0% 0.0% 00% 263% 63.2% 105%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 0 2 3 13 1
better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 0.0% 105% 158% 684% 53%
0 0 0 4 15 0
L1 felt welcomed here 00%  00%  00% 211% 790% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 4 15 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 00% 21.1% 79.0% 0.0%
. 0 0 1 5 13 0
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 00% 53% 263% 684% 0.0%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 1 4 13 1
member 0.0% 0.0% 53% 211% 684% 53%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 2 2 100.00 4.73
Male 15 15 100.00 4,78
Transgender 1 1 100.00 5.00
Decline/No answer 2 1 50.00 2.59




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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AARS Project ADAPT SA

Other programs

N 19 1896 19 1895 20 1869 19 1881 19 1898 19 1904 19 1881 18 1821 17 1764 18 1890 19 1911 19 1905 19 1895 18 1891

Mean 474 442 479 435 460 438 484444 479 448 474449 484 441 444426 471426 461 435 479449 479 443 463430 4.67 443

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with  Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency

Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Black/African American 5 5 100.00 4.58
Latinx 1 1 100.00 4.73
White/Caucasian 7 7 100.00 4.82
Multi-ethnic 3 3 100.00 4.97
Other 1 1 100.00 5.00

Unknown 3 2 66.67 3.36
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
AARS Residential Recovery Services
Program codes (RUs): 38252

Overall Satisfaction?
50.0%

Survey Response Rate
80.0%

There were surveys returned for 8 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 3.14 out of five,
Other programs: 4.42.

The average rating on all survey questions for AARS Residential Recovery Services: 3.20
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

AARS Residential Other

Response Recovery Services Programs Total
8 1938 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 8 1940 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0 3 5 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 375% 625% 0.0%
. . 2 1 1 2 1 0
2. Services were available when | needed them 28.6 % 14.3% 143% 28.6% 143% 0.0 %
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 0 1 1 4 2 0
0.0% 125 % 125% 500% 250% 0.0%
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 2 1 0 1 1 1
33.3% 16.7 % 00% 16.7% 16.7% 16.7%
. 1 1 2 1 3 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 125 % 125 % 250% 125% 375% 0.0%
. 0 1 2 2 2 1
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 125 % 250% 25.0% 25.0% 12.5%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 2 0 1 3 2 0
religion, language, etc) 25.0% 0.0% 125% 375% 25.0% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 1 1 3 1 2 0
support my wellness 12.5% 12.5% 375% 125% 25.0% 0.0%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 3 1 2 0 1 1
support my wellness 37.5% 125% 250% 00% 125% 125%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 1 1 3 1 1 1
better able to do things that | want to do 12.5 % 125 % 37.5% 125% 125% 125%
3 0 0 4 1 0
11 | felt welcomed here 375% 00% 00% 500% 125% 0.0%
. . 2 1 2 0 2 1
12. | like the services offered here 250 % 125 % 250% 00% 250% 12.5%
. 4 0 2 1 1 0
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 500 % 00% 250% 125% 125% 0.0 %
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 3 0 2 2 1 0
member 37.5% 0.0% 250% 25.0% 125% 0.0%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Male 4 50.00 3.14




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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AARS Residential Recovdry Services
Other programs
N 8 1907 7 1907 8 1881 5 1895 8 1909 7 1916 8 1892 8 1831 7 41774 7 1901 8 1922 7 1917 8 1906 8 1901
Mean  4.62 442 286 436 3.88 439 2604445 350 449 371 450 338 442 325426 2290427 3.00 436 3.00 450 286 444 238K.31 275 4.44
Cony Icniem (:nn\'::nicm (:};:mc Enough Trc;lltcd U ﬂdc:‘emud (iulrluml W urkl with \\()f]: with Bcner‘ able l"czlr IAiLc I'.nulugh Rcmm‘mend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency
Survey Questions
Satisfaction by Ethnicity
Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)

Black/African American 1 1 100.00 4.25

Latinx 3 2 66.67 3.74

White/Caucasian 2 0 0.00 2.23

Other 1 0 0.00 1.64

Unknown 1 1 100.00 3.55
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
BAART Market Private Pay
Program codes (RUs): 89124

Overall Satisfaction?
92.3%

Survey Response Rate
Not available, no Avatar billing

There were surveys returned for 14 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.34 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for BAART Market Private Pay: 4.30
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

BAART Market Other

Response Private Pay Programs Total
13 1933 1946
Completed Survey 92.9 % 999 % 999 %
1 1 2
Blank Survey 7.1% 01% 0.1%
Total 14 1934 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0 2 10 1
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 154% 769% 7.7%
. . 0 0 1 7 5 0
2. Services were available when | needed them 00% 00 % 77% 538% 385% 0.0 %
. A 0 0 1 9 3 0
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 77% 692% 231% 0.0%
N . 0 0 0 8 5 0
4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 615% 385% 00%
. 0 0 1 5 7 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 77% 385% 53.8% 0.0%
. 0 0 1 5 7 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 77% 385% 53.8% 0.0%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 1 0 6 6 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 7.7 % 00% 462% 46.2% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 1 1 7 4 0
support my wellness 0.0 % 7.7% 77% 53.8% 308% 0.0%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 1 1 2 6 2 1
support my wellness 7.7 % 7.7 % 154% 462% 154% 7.7%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 1 0 0 6 6 0
better able to do things that | want to do 7.7 % 0.0% 00% 462% 46.2% 0.0%
0 0 0 7 6 0
11. 1 fel | h
elt welcomed fere 00% 00% 00% 538% 462% 0.0%
. . 0 0 1 3 9 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 77% 231% 692% 0.0%
. 0 0 1 4 7 1
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 00% 77% 308% 538% 7.7%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 1 0 2 ) 5 0
member 7.7 % 0.0 % 154% 385% 385% 0.0%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 7 6 85.71 4.28
Male 6 6 100.00 4.42
Decline/No answer 1 0 0.00 NaN




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

o
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BAART Market Private Pay

Other programs

N 12 1903 13 1901 13 1876 13 1887 13 1904 13 1910 13 1887 13 1826 12 1769 13 1895 13 1 1911 12 1902 13 1896
| Mean 483 442 431 436 415 439 438 444 446 449 446 449 431 442 408426 358 427 423 436 446449 462 443 450430 4.00 4.43
T T T T T T T T T T T
Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with ~ Better able Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency
Survey Questions
Satisfaction by Ethnicity
Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)

Black/African American 3 2 66.67 431

Latinx 2 2 100.00 4.55

White/Caucasian 7 7 100.00 431

Multi-ethnic 1 1 100.00 4.27

Unknown 1 0 0.00 NaN
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTFH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
BAART Turk Street Methadone Maintenance
Program codes (RUs): 38114

Overall Satisfaction?
87.6%

Survey Response Rate
58.6%

There were surveys returned for 331 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.33 out of five,
Other programs: 4.43.

The average rating on all survey questions for BAART Turk Street Methadone Maintenance:
4.30
Other programs: 4.41.

Survey Compliance

BAART Turk Street

Methadone Other
Response Maintenance  rograms Total
331 1615 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2

Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 331 1617 1948
100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.



Satisfaction Survey

Srongly
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Swongly
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Neural N/A

Disagree

1. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical
health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

1. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when | needed them

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions
5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to
support my wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to
support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am
better able to do things that | want to do

11. | felt welcomed here
12. | like the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed

14. | would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

Sggg?;g Disagree Neutral Agree
11 9 26 110
3.3% 2.7 % 79% 333%
7 15 31 117
2.1% 4.6 % 94% 35.7%
2 8 31 97
0.6 % 2.4 % 94% 294%
1 6 20 103
0.3% 1.8 % 6.1% 313%
4 8 17 109
1.2% 24 % 52% 332%
4 4 20 117
1.2 % 1.2% 6.1% 354%
5 13 22 106
15% 3.9% 6.7% 321%
15 13 42 78
4.6 % 4.0% 128% 23.8%
16 8 38 79
49% 2.4 % 11.7% 242%
9 11 34 99
2.7% 3.3% 10.3% 30.0%
2 8 30 114
0.6 % 24 % 91% 346%
10 9 35 102
3.0% 2.7 % 106% 30.9%
15 14 36 105
4.6 % 43 % 109% 31.9%
16 11 30 92

4.8 % 3.3% 9.1% 27.8%

Strongly
Agree
172
52.1 %
156
47.6 %
188
57.0 %
198
60.2 %
189
57.6 %
184
55.8 %
182
55.1%
162
49.4 %
159
48.8 %
176
53.3%
173
52.6 %
172
52.1 %
156
47.4 %
176
53.2 %

N/A

2
0.6 %
2
0.6 %
4
12%
1
0.3%
1
0.3%
1
0.3%
2
0.6 %
18
55%
26
8.0 %
1
0.3%
2
0.6 %
2
0.6 %
3
09%
6
1.8%

Satisfaction by Gender

Gender Count
Female 130
Male 177
Transgender 5

Decline/No answer 14

Other 5

Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
112 86.15 4.35
157 88.70 4.32

5 100.00 4.45
12 85.71 4.37
3 60.00 3.71
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Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

BAART Turk Street Methadone Maintenance

Other programs
§

Unknown 27 19 70.37 4.00
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Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)

American Indian/Alaskan Native 16 14 87.50 3.93
Asian 1 1 100.00 3.91
Black/African American 69 63 91.30 4.46
Latinx 22 18 81.82 411
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 1 1 100.00 5.00
White/Caucasian 146 129 88.36 4.36
Multi-ethnic 32 30 93.75 4.55
Other 17 14 82.35 4.23




San Francisco

Health Network
SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
BP Acceptance Place
Program codes (RUs): 38752

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
120.0%

There were surveys returned for 12 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.52 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for BP Acceptance Place: 4.51
Other programs: 4.39.

Survey Compliance

Other
Response BP Acceptance Place Programs Total
12 1934 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 12 1936 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.



Satisfaction Survey
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Agree

1. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical
health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly

Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0 4 8 0

distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 333% 66.7% 00%
. . 0 0 0 7 5 0

2. Services were available when | needed them 00% 00 % 00% 583% 41.7% 0.0%
. A 0 0 3 3 6 0

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 250% 25.0% 50.0% 0.0%
L . 0 0 1 9 2 0

4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 83% 750% 167% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 5 7 0

5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 417% 583% 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 2 10 0

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00% 167% 833% 0.0 %
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0 5 7 0

religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 41.7% 583% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 0 1 7 4 0

support my wellness 0.0 % 0.0 % 83% 583% 333% 0.0%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 0 0 6 6 0

support my wellness 0.0% 0.0% 00% 500% 500% 0.0%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 0 5 1 6 0

better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 0.0% 417% 83% 50.0% 0.0%
0 0 0 1 11 0

11 | felt welcomed here 00% 00% 00% 83% 917% 00%
. . 0 0 0 4 8 0

12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0 %
. 0 0 1 5 6 0

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 00% 83% 417% 50.0% 0.0 %
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0 2 10 0

member 0.0% 0.0% 00% 16.7% 833% 0.0%

Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Male 12 12 100.00 4,52
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Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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BP Acceptance Place

Other programs

Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Black/African American 1 1 100.00 4.18
Latinx 4 4 100.00 4.57
White/Caucasian 7 7 100.00 4.53

N 12 1903 12 1902 12 1877 12 1883 12 1905 12 1911 12 1883 12 1827 12 1769 12 1896 12 1918 12 1912 12 1902 12 1897
| Mean  4.67 442 442436 425 439 408 444 458 449 483449 458 442 425426 450426 4.08 436 492449 467 443 442430 4.83 443
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Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with  Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
BP Joe Healy Medical Detox
Program codes (RUs): 38442

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
74.2%

There were surveys returned for 23 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.54 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for BP Joe Healy Medical Detox: 4.54
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

BP Joe Healy Medical Other

Response Detox Programs Total
23 1923 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 23 1925 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.



Satisfaction Survey

. Dissgree Disagree Neural

Swongly

Agree N/A

1. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical
health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0 7 16 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 304% 69.6% 0.0%
. . 0 0 1 9 13 0
2. Services were available when | needed them 00% 00 % 43% 391% 565% 0.0%
. A 0 0 0 11 11 1
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 00% 478% 47.8% 4.3%
L . 0 1 0 9 13 0
4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 43% 00% 391% 565% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 11 12 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 478% 522% 0.0%
. 0 1 0 8 14 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 43 % 00% 348% 60.9% 0.0%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0 11 11 1
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 478% 478% 43%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 1 0 0 9 13 0
support my wellness 4.3 % 0.0 % 00% 39.1% 565% 0.0%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 1 0 0 8 13 1
support my wellness 4.3 % 0.0% 00% 348% 565% 43%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 1 1 7 13 1
better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 4.3 % 43% 304% 565% 43%
0 0 0 6 16 1
11 | felt welcomed here 00%  00% 00% 261% 69.6% 43%
. . 0 0 0 9 14 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 00% 39.1% 60.9% 0.0 %
. 0 1 1 7 14 0
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 43% 43% 304% 609% 0.0%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 1 6 16 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 43% 261% 69.6% 0.0%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 4 4 100.00 4.70
Male 19 19 100.00 4.50




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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BP Joe Healy Medical Detox

Other programs
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N 23 1892 23 1891 22 1867 23 1877 23 1894 23 1900 22 1878 23 1816 22 1759 22 1836 22 1908 23 1901 23 1891 23 1886

| Mean 470 442 452436 450 438 448 444 452 449 452449 450 442 443426 445426 445435 473449 4061 443 448430 4.65 4.43
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Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with  Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency

Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Black/African American 2 2 100.00 4.73
Latinx 8 8 100.00 4.37
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 2 2 100.00 4.50
White/Caucasian 9 9 100.00 4.62
Multi-ethnic 1 1 100.00 5.00

Other 1 1 100.00 4.36
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
BVHP Methadone Maintenance HIV
Program codes (RUs): 38164

Overall Satisfaction?
85.2%

Survey Response Rate
86.5%

There were surveys returned for 115 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.11 out of five,
Other programs: 4.43.

The average rating on all survey questions for BVHP Methadone Maintenance HIV: 4.11
Other programs: 4.41.
Survey Compliance

BVHP Methadone Other

Response Maintenance HIV Programs Total
115 1831 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999% 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 115 1833 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.



Satisfaction Survey

Srongly
Disagree

Swongly

Disagree Neural N/A
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Agree

1. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical
health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

1. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when | needed them

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions
5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to
support my wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to
support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am
better able to do things that | want to do

11. | felt welcomed here
12. | like the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed

14. | would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

;ggggelz Disagree Neutral
1 7 5
0.9% 6.1 % 4.3 %
3 6 7
2.6 % 5.3% 6.2 %
1 4 15
0.9% 3.5% 13.0%
2 5 15
1.8% 4.4 % 13.3%
5 5 16
43 % 4.3 % 13.9%
2 2 13
1.8% 1.8% 11.6 %
2 5 9
1.7% 4.3 % 7.8%
2 5 13
1.8% 45% 11.6 %
4 5 16
35% 4.4 % 14.2 %
2 8 14
1.8 % 7.0 % 12.3%
3 7 9
2.6 % 6.1 % 7.8%
2 5 11
1.8% 45 % 9.8 %
4 5 15
35% 4.4 % 13.2%
3 6 12

2.6 % 5.3 % 10.6 %

Agree

51
44.4 %
52
46.0 %
52
45.2 %
49
43.4 %
43
374 %
52
46.4 %
53
46.1 %
56
50.0 %
44
38.9%
48
42.1 %
48
41.7 %
49
43.8 %
50
43.9 %
49
43.4 %

Strongly
Agree
50
43.5 %
44
38.9 %
42
36.5 %
41
36.3 %
45
39.1%
42
37.5%
44
38.3%
35
31.2%
37
32.7%
41
36.0 %
47
40.9 %
45
40.2 %
39
342 %
41
36.3 %

N/A

1
0.9%
1
0.9 %
1
0.9%
1
0.9%
1
0.9%
1
0.9 %
2
1.7%
1
0.9%
7
6.2 %
1
0.9 %
1
0.9%
0
0.0%
1
0.9%
2
1.8 %

Satisfaction by Gender

Gender Count
Female 36
Male 70
Transgender 1

Decline/No answer 8

4.05

4.16

4.18

Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
31 86.11
59 84.29
1 100.00
7 87.50

3.89




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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Survey Questions
Satisfaction by Ethnicity
Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
American Indian/Alaskan Native 2 2 100.00 4.50
Asian 1 1 100.00 5.00
Black/African American 68 56 82.35 4.07
Latinx 8 6 75.00 3.86
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 1 1 100.00 5.00
White/Caucasian 17 17 100.00 4.39
Multi-ethnic 5 5 100.00 4.42
Other 3 2 66.67 3.88
Unknown 10 8 80.00 3.78
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
BVHP Youth Moving Forward 3rd Street
Program codes (RUs): 38171

Overall Satisfaction?
97.3%

Survey Response Rate
284.6%

There were surveys returned for 37 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.38 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for BVHP Youth Moving Forward 3rd Street: 4.33
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

BVHP Youth Moving Other

Response Forward 3rd Street Programs Total
37 1909 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 37 1911 1948
100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.



1. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical

health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0 13 24 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 351% 649% 0.0%
. . 0 1 5 16 15 0
2. Services were available when | needed them 00% 270 135% 432% 405% 0.0 %
. A 0 0 4 18 12 2
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 111% 500% 333% 5.6 %
L . 0 0 2 17 15 3
4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 54% 460% 405% 8.1%
. 0 0 4 11 22 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 108% 297% 595% 00 %
. 0 0 2 13 22 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 54% 351% 595% 0.0%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 3 13 21 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 81% 351% 568% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 5 6 13 8 4
support my wellness 0.0 % 13.9% 16.7% 36.1% 222% 11.1%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 2 7 13 7 6
support my wellness 0.0% 57% 200% 37.1% 200% 17.1%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 1 4 15 16 0
better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 2.8 % 111% 41.7% 444% 0.0%
0 0 3 15 18 0
L1 felt welcomed here 00%  00% 83% 41.7% 50.0% 0.0%
. . 0 0 5 12 19 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 139% 333% 528% 00%
. 0 0 1 16 18 0
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 00% 29% 457% 514% 0.0%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 1 5 12 18 0
member 0.0% 2.8 % 139% 333% 50.0% 0.0%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 23 22 95.65 4.37
Male 13 13 100.00 4.44

Decline/No answer 1 1 100.00 3.80




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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BVHP Youth Moving Forward 3rd Street

Other programs

7 1878 37 1877 34 1855 34 1866 37 1880 37 1886 37 1863 32 1807 29 1752 36 1872 36 1894 36 1888 35 1879 36 1873

N 3
Mean  4.65 441 422436 424 439 438444 449 449 454449 449 442 375427 386427 428 430 442449 439 443 449430 431 443
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Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Black/African American 17 17 100.00 4.35
Latinx 9 9 100.00 4.45
White/Caucasian 1 1 100.00 4.73
Multi-ethnic 8 7 87.50 4.43

Unknown 2 2 100.00 3.95
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
CATS Golden Gate for Seniors
Program codes (RUs): 00202

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
87.5%

There were surveys returned for 14 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.44 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for CATS Golden Gate for Seniors: 4.44
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

CATS Golden Gate for Other

Response Seniors Programs Total
14 1932 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 14 1934 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.



1. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical

health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0 3 11 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 214% 786% 0.0%
. . 0 0 1 5 8 0
2. Services were available when | needed them 00% 00 % 71% 357% 571% 0.0 %
. A 0 0 0 8 6 0
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 00% 57.1% 42.9% 0.0%
N . 0 0 2 4 8 0
4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 143% 28.6% 571% 0.0 %
. 0 0 2 4 8 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 143% 286% 57.1% 0.0%
. 0 0 1 4 9 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 71% 286% 643% 0.0%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 2 6 6 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 143% 429% 429% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 0 2 6 6 0
support my wellness 0.0 % 0.0 % 143% 429% 429% 0.0%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 0 3 4 6 1
support my wellness 0.0% 0.0% 214% 286% 429% 7.1%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 0 1 4 9 0
better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 0.0% 71% 286% 643% 0.0%
0 0 1 5 8 0
11 | felt welcomed here 00% 00% 7.1% 357% 57.1% 00%
. . 0 0 1 5 8 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 71% 357% 571% 00%
. 0 0 3 4 7 0
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 00% 214% 28.6% 500% 0.0 %
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 2 5 7 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 143% 35.7% 50.0% 0.0%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 2 2 100.00 4.45
Male 12 12 100.00 4.44




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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CATS Golden Gate for Seniors

Other programs

N 14 1901 14 1900 14 1875 14 1886 14 1903 14 1909 14 1886 14 1825 13 1768 14 1894 14 1916 14 1910 14 1900 14 1895

Mean 479 442 450 436 443 439 443444 443 449 457449 429 442 429426 423426 457 435 450449 450 443 429430 436 443

Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with  Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency

Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
American Indian/Alaskan Native 1 1 100.00 3.64
Black/African American 2 2 100.00 5.00
White/Caucasian 8 8 100.00 4.51
Other 1 1 100.00 4.55

Unknown 2 2 100.00 3.95




San Francisco

\ 4
w

Health Network

SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTFH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
Curry Senior Center Outpatient
Program codes (RUs): 00701

Overall Satisfaction?
92.9%

Survey Response Rate
77.8%

There were surveys returned for 14 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.43 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for Curry Senior Center Outpatient: 4.41
Other programs: 4.39.

Survey Compliance

Curry Senior Center  Other

Response Outpatient Programs Total
14 1932 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 14 1934 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.



1. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical

health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 3 3 8 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 214% 214% 57.1% 0.0%
. . 0 0 5 3 6 0
2. Services were available when | needed them 00% 00 % 357% 214% 429% 0.0%
. _— 0 0 2 5 7 0
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 143% 357% 500% 0.0 %
N . 0 0 0 5 8 0
4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 385% 615% 00%
. 0 0 2 3 9 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 143% 214% 643% 00%
. 0 0 1 4 9 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 71% 286% 643% 00%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 3 3 8 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 214% 214% 571% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 0 3 3 6 2
support my wellness 0.0 % 0.0 % 214% 214% 429% 143%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 0 3 3 5 3
support my wellness 0.0% 0.0% 214% 214% 357% 21.4%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 0 2 5 7 0
better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 0.0% 143% 357% 500% 0.0%
0 0 1 5 8 0
L1 felt welcomed here 00% 00%  7.1% 357% 57.1% 0.0%
. . 0 0 1 5 8 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 71% 357% 571% 00%
. 0 0 2 5 7 0
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 00% 143% 357% 500% 0.0%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 1 g 9 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 77% 231% 692% 0.0%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 2 1 50.00 3.88
Male 11 11 100.00 4.48
Transgender 1 1 100.00 5.00




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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Curry Senior Center Outpatient
Other programs

N 14 1901 14 1900 14 1875 13 1887 14 1903 14 1909 14 1886 12 1827 11 1770 14 1894 14 1916 14 1910 14 1900 13 1896
| Mean 436 442 407 436 436 439 4.62 444 450 449 457 449 436 442 425426 4184206 436 435 450449 450 443 436430 4.62 443

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with  Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency

Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Black/African American 3 3 100.00 4.52
Latinx 3 3 100.00 4.82
White/Caucasian 6 5 83.33 4.10

Multi-ethnic 2 2 100.00 4.73
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
DSAAM Methadone Van
Program codes (RUs): 72134

Overall Satisfaction?
98.0%

Survey Response Rate
70.4%

There were surveys returned for 50 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.58 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for DSAAM Methadone Van: 4.57
Other programs: 4.38.

Survey Compliance

Other
Response DSAAM Methadone Van Programs Total
50 1896 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 50 1898 1948
100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.



1. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical

health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

1. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when | needed them

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions
5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to
support my wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to
support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am
better able to do things that | want to do

11. | felt welcomed here
12. | like the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed

14. | would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

Sggg?;g Disagree Neutral Agree
0 0 2 15
0.0 % 0.0 % 40% 30.0%
0 0 1 19
0.0% 0.0 % 21% 39.6 %
0 1 1 19
0.0% 2.0% 20% 38.0%
0 0 2 20
0.0% 0.0 % 40% 40.0%
0 0 2 19
0.0 % 0.0 % 41% 388%
0 0 2 22
0.0% 0.0 % 40% 44.0%
0 0 1 18
0.0 % 0.0 % 20% 36.7%
0 0 5 13
0.0% 0.0 % 10.0% 26.0%
0 0 4 15
0.0 % 0.0 % 80% 30.0%
0 0 1 12
0.0% 0.0 % 21% 25.0%
0 0 1 19
0.0 % 0.0 % 20% 38.0%
0 0 1 16
0.0% 0.0 % 20% 320%
0 0 1 17
0.0 % 0.0 % 20% 34.0%
0 0 1 13

0.0 % 0.0 % 20% 26.0%

Strongly
Agree
33
66.0 %
28
58.3 %
29
58.0 %
28
56.0 %
28
57.1%
26
52.0 %
28
57.1%
30
60.0 %
30
60.0 %
35
729 %
30
60.0 %
33
66.0 %
32
64.0 %
36
72.0 %

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
2
4.1%
2
4.0 %
1
20%
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

Satisfaction by Gender

Gender Count
Female 16
Male 32

Decline/No answer 2

Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
16 100.00 451
31 96.88 4.63
2 100.00 4.27




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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DSAAM Methadone Van
Other programs
&
N 50 1865 48 18066 50 1839 50 1850 49 1868 50 1873 47 1853 48 1791 49 1732 48 1860 50 1880 50 1874 50 1864 50 1859
- Mean 4.62 441  4.56 435 4.52 438 4.524.44 453 449 448449 457 442 452425 453426 471 435 458449 4.64 443  4.62430 470 442
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with  Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency

Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
American Indian/Alaskan Native 2 2 100.00 4.00
Asian 1 1 100.00 5.00
Black/African American 35 34 97.14 4.73
Latinx 2 2 100.00 4.55
White/Caucasian 6 6 100.00 4.08
Multi-ethnic 2 2 100.00 3.95
Other 1 1 100.00 5.00
Unknown 1 1 100.00 4.00
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTFH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
DSAAM OBOT
Program codes (RUs): 75134

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
66.7%

There were surveys returned for 4 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.48 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for DSAAM OBOT: 4.47
Other programs: 4.39.

Survey Compliance

Other
Response DSAAM OBOT Programs Total
4 1942 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 4 1944 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.



Satisfaction Survey

Swongly Disagree Neural
Disagree g

Swongly
Agree

N/A

1. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them
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provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical
health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 1 1 0 2 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 250% 250% 00% 50.0% 0.0%
. . 0 1 0 1 2 0
2. Services were available when | needed them 00% 250 % 00% 250% 50.0% 0.0%
. A 0 0 0 2 2 0
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 00% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0%
L . 0 0 0 2 2 0
4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 500% 500% 0.0%
. 0 0 1 0 3 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 250% 00% 750% 00%
. 0 0 0 0 4 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00 % 00% 1000 % 0.0 %
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0 0 3 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 0 0 2 2 0
support my wellness 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0% 500% 50.0% 0.0%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 0 0 0 4 0
support my wellness 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 00% 100.0% 0.0%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 0 0 1 3 0
better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 250% 750% 0.0%
0 0 1 1 2 0
L1 felt welcomed here 00%  00% 250% 250% 50.0% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 1 3 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 00% 250% 75.0% 0.0%
. 0 1 0 1 2 0
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 25.0 % 00% 250% 50.0% 0.0%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 1 1 2 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 250% 25.0% 50.0% 0.0%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 2 2 100.00 4.60
Male 2 2 100.00 4.36




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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DSAAM OBOT

Other programs

4 1911 4 1910 4 1885 4 1896 4 1913 4 1919 1897 4 1835 4 1777 4 1904 4 1926 4 1920 4 1910 41905

N 3
| Mean 375 442 400 436 450 439 450 444 450 449 500 449 500 442 450426 500426 475435 425449 475443 400431 425443

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with  Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency

Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Black/African American 1 1 100.00 5.00
White/Caucasian 1 1 100.00 3.73
Multi-ethnic 1 1 100.00 4.20

Unknown 1 1 100.00 5.00




San Francisco

X 4
-

Health Network

SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
DSAAM OTOP-OBOT CBHS Pharmacy
Program codes (RUs): 77134

Overall Satisfaction?
83.3%

Survey Response Rate
60.0%

There were surveys returned for 6 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.53 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for DSAAM OTOP-OBOT CBHS Pharmacy: 4.45
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

DSAAM OTOP-OBOT CBHS  Other

Response Pharmacy Programs Total
6 1940 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 99.9% 99.9%
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 6 1942 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 1 0 4 1 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 16.7 % 00% 66.7% 16.7% 0.0%
. . 0 0 1 1 4 0
2. Services were available when | needed them 00% 00 % 167% 167% 66.7% 0.0 %
. A 0 0 0 2 4 0
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0%
N . 0 0 1 1 4 0
4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 167% 16.7% 66.7% 0.0 %
. 0 0 1 0 5 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 167% 00% 833% 00%
. 0 0 1 1 4 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 167% 167% 66.7% 0.0%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 1 1 4 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 16.7% 66.7% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 0 1 2 3 0
support my wellness 0.0% 0.0 % 16.7% 333% 50.0% 0.0%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 0 1 2 3 0
support my wellness 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 333% 500% 0.0%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 0 1 1 4 0
better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 0.0 % 16.7% 16.7% 66.7% 0.0%
0 0 1 1 4 0
11 | felt welcomed here 00% 00% 167% 16.7% 66.7% 0.0%
. . 0 0 1 1 4 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 167% 167% 66.7% 0.0%
. 0 0 1 1 4 0
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 00% 167% 167% 66.7% 0.0 %
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 1 1 4 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 16.7% 66.7% 0.0%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 1 1 100.00 5.00
Male 5 4 80.00 4.44




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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DSAAM OTOP-OBOT CBHS Pharmacy

Other programs
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N 6 1909 6 1908 6 1883 6 1894 6 1911 6 1917 6 1894 6 1833 6 1775 6 1902 6 1924 6 1918 6 1908 6 1903
| Mean 383 442 450 436 4.67 438 450 444 467 449 450 449 450 442 433426 4334206 450 435 450449 450 443 450430 450 4.43
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Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency
Survey Questions
Satisfaction by Ethnicity
Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
American Indian/Alaskan Native 1 0 0.00 3.09
Asian 1 1 100.00 4.09
Black/African American 1 1 100.00 5.00
Latinx 1 1 100.00 5.00
White/Caucasian 2 2 100.00 5.00
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
DSAAM OTOP-OBOT SFGH Pharmacy
Program codes (RUs): 76134

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
64.0%

There were surveys returned for 16 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.73 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for DSAAM OTOP-OBOT SFGH Pharmacy: 4.71
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

DSAAM OTOP-OBOT SFGH  Other

Response Pharmacy Programs Total
16 1930 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 99.9% 99.9%
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 16 1932 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0 5 11 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 312% 688% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 5 11 0
2. Services were available when | needed them 00% 00 % 00% 312% 688% 0.0%
. A 0 0 1 4 11 0
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 62% 250% 68.8% 00%
N . 0 0 0 5 11 0
4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 312% 688% 00%
. 0 0 0 3 13 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 18.8% 812% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 3 13 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00% 18.8% 812% 0.0%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0 5 11 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 312% 688% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 0 1 4 11 0
support my wellness 0.0 % 0.0 % 6.2% 250% 688% 0.0%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 0 1 5 8 2
support my wellness 0.0% 0.0% 62% 312% 500% 125%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 0 1 4 11 0
better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 0.0% 6.2% 250% 68.8% 0.0%
0 0 0 5 11 0
11 | felt welcomed here 00%  00% 00% 312% 688% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 2 14 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 00% 125% 875% 0.0%
. 0 0 1 3 12 0
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 00% 62% 188% 750% 0.0%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 1 1 14 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 62% 62% 875% 00%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 6 6 100.00 4.88
Male 9 9 100.00 4.60
Decline/No answer 1 1 100.00 5.00




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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DSAAM OTOP-OBOT SFGH Pharmacy

Other programs

Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

N 16 1899 16 1898 16 1873 16 1884 16 1901 16 1907 16 1884 16 1823 14 1767 16 1892 16 1914 16 1908 16 1898 16 1893
Mean  4.69 442 4.69 436 4.62 438 4.69 444 481 448 481 449 469 442 462426 450 426 4.62 435 469 449 488 443 469 430 4.81 442
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with ~ Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Asian 1 1 100.00 4.18
Black/African American 3 3 100.00 5.00
Latinx 1 1 100.00 4,91
White/Caucasian 10 10 100.00 4.65
Unknown 1 1 100.00 5.00
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
DSAAM OTOP Methadone Maintenance
Program codes (RUs): 38134 87134

Overall Satisfaction?
94.5%

Survey Response Rate
59.5%

There were surveys returned for 290 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.40 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for DSAAM OTOP Methadone Maintenance: 4.36
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

DSAAM OTOP Methadone Other

Response Maintenance Programs Total
290 1656 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 99.9% 99.9%
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 01%
Total 290 1658 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.



Satisfaction Survey

Srongly
Disagree

Disagree

Neural

1. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical
health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

12. Tlike the services offered here I

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

1. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when | needed them

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to

support my wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to

support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am
better able to do things that | want to do

11. | felt welcomed here

12. | like the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed

14. | would recommend this agency to a friend or family

member

Sggg?;g Disagree Neutral Agree
6 15 35 101
21% 52 % 121% 349%
4 5 15 119
1.4 % 1.8% 53% 42.0%
5 6 26 115
1.8% 2.1% 91% 404%
5 2 14 113
1.7% 0.7 % 49% 394%
2 1 17 89
0.7 % 0.4 % 59% 311%
4 0 14 101
1.4 % 0.0 % 48% 349%
4 2 27 97
1.4% 0.7 % 94% 339%
2 5 35 99
0.7 % 1.7 % 122% 344%
2 4 41 91
0.7 % 1.4% 144% 32.0%
5 7 27 102
1.7 % 2.4 % 94% 355%
5 3 10 96
1.7% 1.0% 35% 333%
5 1 25 98
1.7% 0.4 % 87% 340%
5 8 33 103
1.7% 2.8% 115% 359%
4 1 20 97

1.4% 0.4 % 70% 33.8%

Strongly
Agree
129
44.6 %
140
49.5 %
131
46.0 %
153
53.3 %
175
61.2 %
169
58.5 %
153
53.5 %
140
48.6 %
126
44.4 %
144
50.2 %
174
60.4 %
159
55.2 %
138
48.1 %
164
57.1 %

N/A

3
1.0%
0
0.0%
2
0.7 %
0
0.0%
2
0.7 %
1
0.4 %
3
1.0%
7
2.4 %
20
7.0%
2
0.7 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
0.4 %

Satisfaction by Gender

Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 96 91 94.79 4.48
Male 167 158 94.61 4.35
Transgender 4 4 100.00 4.50
Decline/No answer 20 19 95.00 4.44
Other 3 2 66.67 3.77
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Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)

American Indian/Alaskan Native 9 9 100.00 4.39
Asian 3 3 100.00 4.45
Black/African American 72 67 93.06 4.40
Latinx 25 24 96.00 4.39
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 1 1 100.00 491
White/Caucasian 118 111 94.07 4.37
Multi-ethnic 13 13 100.00 4.57
Other 24 23 95.83 4.35
Unknown 25 23 92.00 4.44




San Francisco

Health Network
SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
Ferguson Place
Program codes (RUs): FERGUSONPL

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
Not available, no Avatar billing

There were surveys returned for 9 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.69 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for Ferguson Place: 4.66
Other programs: 4.39.

Survey Compliance

Ferguson Place Other
Response g Programs Total
9 1937 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 99.9% 99.9 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 01 %
9 1939 1948

Total 100%  100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.



1. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical

health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0 1 8 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 11.1% 889% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 1 8 0
2. Services were available when | needed them 00% 00 % 00% 11.1% 88.9% 0.0%
. A 0 0 0 4 5 0
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 00% 444% 55.6% 0.0%
N . 0 0 1 3 5 0
4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 111% 333% 55.69% 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 4 5 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 444% 55.6% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 2 7 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00% 222% 77.8% 0.0%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0 5 4 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 556% 444% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 0 2 3 4 0
support my wellness 0.0 % 0.0 % 222% 333% 444% 0.0%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 0 0 4 5 0
support my wellness 0.0% 0.0% 00% 444% 556% 0.0%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 0 0 1 8 0
better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 111% 889% 0.0%
0 0 0 2 7 0
L1 felt welcomed here 00%  00% 00% 222% 77.8% 00%
. . 0 0 0 2 7 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 00% 222% 77.8% 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 2 7 0
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 00% 00% 222% 77.8% 0.0%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 1 1 7 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 11.1% 111% 77.8% 0.0%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 2 2 100.00 4.77
Male 5 5 100.00 4.71
Transgender 2 2 100.00 4.55
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Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence I

ntervals

47 |
3
2
Ferguson Place
Other programs
&
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Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Survey Questions

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Black/African American 2 2 100.00 4.59
Latinx 1 1 100.00 4.45
White/Caucasian 5 5 100.00 4.78
Multi-ethnic 1 1 100.00 4.64
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
Fort Help Bryant Clinic
Program codes (RUs): 38364

Overall Satisfaction?
88.6%

Survey Response Rate
81.4%

There were surveys returned for 140 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.31 out of five,
Other programs: 4.42.

The average rating on all survey questions for Fort Help Bryant Clinic: 4.27
Other programs: 4.40.
Survey Compliance

Fort Help Bryant  Other

Response Clinic Programs Total
140 1806 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 140 1808 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.



1. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical

health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

1. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when | needed them

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions
5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to
support my wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to
support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am
better able to do things that | want to do

11. | felt welcomed here
12. | like the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed

14. | would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

gi(;;ggelz Disagree Neutral
3 3 13
22% 2.2% 9.3%
2 5 8
1.4 % 3.6 % 5.7 %
0 4 19
0.0 % 2.9% 13.6 %
1 2 13
0.7 % 1.4 % 9.4 %
1 6 6
0.7 % 4.3 % 4.3 %
1 3 12
0.7 % 21% 8.6 %
3 3 10
22 % 2.2 % 7.2 %
& 6 21
21% 4.3 % 15.0 %
3 5 21
21% 3.6 % 15.0%
1 6 12
0.7 % 4.3 % 8.6 %
0 6 14
0.0 % 4.3 % 10.1 %
0 6 13
0.0% 4.3 % 9.3%
1 6 18
0.7 % 43 % 13.0%
1 5 8

0.7 % 3.6 % 5.7 %

Agree

51
36.7 %
65
46.4 %
57
40.7 %
49
35.5%
44
31.9%
50
35.7 %
57
41.0 %
53
37.9%
54
38.6 %
53
38.1 %
48
345%
54
38.9 %
52
37.7%
53
37.9%

Strongly
Agree
63
453 %
58
41.4%
59
42.1 %
72
52.2 %
79
57.2%
73
52.1 %
64
46.0 %
52
37.1%
50
35.7%
66
47.5 %
71
51.1 %
66
475 %
61
44.2 %
72
51.4 %

N/A

6
43 %
2
1.4 %
1
0.7 %
1
0.7 %
2
1.4 %
1
0.7 %
2
14 %
5
3.6 %
7
5.0%
1
0.7 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
0.7 %

Satisfaction by Gender

Gender Count
Female 54
Male 76
Transgender 2

Decline/No answer 6

Other 2

4.35

4.29

441

4.03

Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
49 90.74
67 88.16
2 100.00
4 66.67
2 100.00

4.36




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)

American Indian/Alaskan Native 11 10 90.91 4.33
Asian 2 2 100.00 5.00
Black/African American 21 20 95.24 4.32
Latinx 7 7 100.00 4.82
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 4 2 50.00 3.91
White/Caucasian 67 61 91.04 4.35
Multi-ethnic 13 13 100.00 4.43
Other 9 7 77.78 4.03
Unknown 6 2 33.33 3.28
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
Fort Help Mission Clinic
Program codes (RUs): 89074

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
48.7%

There were surveys returned for 56 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.65 out of five,
Other programs: 4.40.

The average rating on all survey questions for Fort Help Mission Clinic: 4.62
Other programs: 4.38.
Survey Compliance

Fort Help Mission  Other

Response Clinic Programs Total
56 1890 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 56 1892 1948
100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical
health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

1. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when | needed them

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to

support my wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to
support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am
better able to do things that | want to do

11. | felt welcomed here

12. | like the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed

14. | would recommend this agency to a friend or family

member

Sggg?;g Disagree Neutral Agree
1 0 2 18
1.8% 0.0 % 36% 321%
0 0 2 21
0.0% 0.0 % 36% 375%
0 0 0 21
0.0% 0.0% 00% 375%
0 0 0 18
0.0% 0.0 % 00% 321%
0 0 1 19
0.0 % 0.0 % 18% 345%
0 0 0 17
0.0% 0.0 % 00% 304%
0 0 1 18
0.0 % 0.0% 18% 321%
0 0 4 18
0.0% 0.0 % 73% 32.7%
0 0 5 18
0.0 % 0.0 % 89% 321%
0 0 2 16
0.0% 0.0 % 36% 28.6%
0 0 0 16
0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 286%
0 0 2 15
0.0% 0.0 % 36% 268%
0 0 2 16
0.0 % 0.0 % 36% 291%
0 0 2 16

0.0 % 0.0 % 36% 29.1%

Strongly
Agree
35
62.5 %
33
58.9 %
35
62.5 %
38
67.9 %
35
63.6 %
39
69.6 %
37
66.1 %
33
60.0 %
33
58.9 %
38
67.9 %
40
714 %
39
69.6 %
37
67.3 %
37
67.3 %

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

Satisfaction by Gender

Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 22 22 100.00 4.69
Male 33 33 100.00 4.64
Decline/No answer 1 1 100.00 4.00
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Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

! 1
o o © ®
i
.
Fort Help Mission Clinic
Other programs
N 56 1859 56 1858 56 1833 56 1844 55 1862 56 1867 56 1844 55 1784 56 1725 56 1852 56 1874 56 1868 55 1859 55 1854
([Men 454 442 455435 462438 468443 462448 470449 464441 453425 450426 464435 471448 466 443 464429 464 442
(Iun\lcmtm (:(mvlnicm (‘.h:wb I'.m:ugh Trb;lltbd U ndc:‘s‘mud (iulrluml \\urk‘ with \\()r](l with Bener‘ able l";lr IAiLc I'.m:ugh Rcmm‘mend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency
Survey Questions
Satisfaction by Ethnicity
Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
American Indian/Alaskan Native 2 2 100.00 4,72
Black/African American 14 14 100.00 4.52
Latinx 3 3 100.00 4.42
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 3 3 100.00 5.00
White/Caucasian 26 26 100.00 4.65
Multi-ethnic 3 3 100.00 4,79
Other 2 2 100.00 4.68
Unknown 3 3 100.00 4.85
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
Friendship House - Residential
Program codes (RUs): 00102

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
100.0%

There were surveys returned for 7 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.74 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for Friendship House - Residential: 4.70
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

Friendship House - Other

Response Residential Programs Total
7 1939 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 7 1941 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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1. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical
health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 1 0 0 6 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 143 % 00% 00% 857% 00%
2. Services were available when | needed them v v 0 3 4 0
0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 429% 57.1% 0.0%
. A 0 0 1 2 4 0
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 143% 286% 57.1% 0.0%
L . 0 0 0 2 5 0
4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 286% 714% 00%
. 0 0 0 1 6 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 143% 857% 0.0%
. 0 0 1 1 5 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 143% 143% 714% 0.0%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0 1 6 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 143% 857% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 0 1 1 5 0
support my wellness 0.0 % 0.0 % 143% 143% 71.4% 0.0%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 0 1 1 5 0
support my wellness 0.0% 0.0% 143% 143% 71.4% 0.0%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 0 1 1 5 0
better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 0.0% 143% 143% 71.4% 0.0%
0 0 0 1 6 0
L1 felt welcomed here 00%  00% 00% 143% 857% 00%
. . 0 0 0 1 6 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 00% 143% 857% 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 1 6 0
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 00% 00% 143% 85.7% 0.0%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0 0 7 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 00% 00% 100.0% 0.0%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 4 4 100.00 4.84
Male 3 3 100.00 4.61




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

4
34
e
Friendship House - Residential
Other programs
N 7 1908 7 1907 7 1882 7 1893 7 1910 7 1916 7 1893 7 1832 7 1774 7 1901 7 1923 7 1917 7 1907 7 1902
- Mean 4.57 442 457 436 443 439 471 444 486 448 457449 486 442 457426 457426 457 435 486449 486 443 486430 500 4.43
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with  Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency
Survey Questions
Satisfaction by Ethnicity
Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)

American Indian/Alaskan Native 7 7 100.00 4.74
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 African American Healing
Program codes (RUs): 87301

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
100.0%

There were surveys returned for 10 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.66 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 African American Healing:
4.59
Other programs: 4.39.

Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360

African American Other

Response Healing Programs Total
10 1936 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 99.9% 99.9 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 10 1938 1948
100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.



Satisfaction Survey
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Agree N/A

1. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical
health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness
10. As direct result of the services 1

am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

gi(;;ggelz Disagree Neutral
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 1 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 10.0 % 0.0 %
. . 0 0 0
2. Services were available when | needed them 00% 00 % 00 %
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 0 0 1
0.0% 0.0 % 10.0 %
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0 0 1
0.0 % 0.0 % 10.0 %
. 0 0 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00 %
0 0 0

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood

0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 1 1
support my wellness 0.0 % 10.0 % 10.0 %
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 1 0 0
support my wellness 10.0 % 0.0% 0.0%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 0 1
better able to do things that | want to do 0.0% 0.0% 10.0 %
0 0 0
11. | felt welcomed here 00 % 00 % 00%
12. | like the services offered here 0.8% 0.(())% 0.(?%
0 0 0

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed

0.0% 0.0 % 0.0 %

14. | would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 1

member

0.0 % 0.0 % 10.0 %

Agree

3
30.0%
4
40.0 %
2
20.0 %
2
20.0 %
2
20.0%
3
30.0 %
4
40.0 %
2
20.0 %
3
30.0%
1
10.0 %
3
30.0%
3
30.0 %
3
30.0%
2
20.0 %

Strongly
Agree
6
60.0 %
6
60.0 %
7
70.0 %
7
70.0 %
8
80.0 %
7
70.0 %
6
60.0 %
6
60.0 %
6
60.0 %
8
80.0 %
7
70.0 %
7
70.0 %
7
70.0 %
7
70.0 %

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

Satisfaction by Gender

Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)

Female 5 5 100.00 4.42

Male 5 5 100.00 491




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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HealthRIGHT 360 African American Healing

Other programs

N 10 1905 10 1904 10 1879 10 1890 10 1907 10 1913 10 1890 10 1829 10 1771 10 1898 10 1920 10 1914 10 1904 10 1899

| Mean 440 442 4.60 436 4.60 438 4.60 444 480 448 470 449 460 442 430426 430426 470 435 470449 470 443 470 430 4.60 4.43

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with  Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency

Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
American Indian/Alaskan Native 1 1 100.00 4.64
Black/African American 2 2 100.00 4.82
Latinx 3 3 100.00 4.97
White/Caucasian 1 1 100.00 5.00
Multi-ethnic 1 1 100.00 3.91

Other 2 2 100.00 4.27
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTF
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 Bridges CSM OP
Program codes (RUs): 85351

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
137.5%

There were surveys returned for 22 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.66 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 Bridges CSM OP: 4.66
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360 Other

Response Bridges CSM OP Programs Total
22 1924 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 22 1926 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.



Satisfaction Survey

. Disagree Neural

Swongly
Agree

N/A

1. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical
health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

1. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when | needed them

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions
5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to
support my wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to
support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am
better able to do things that | want to do

11. | felt welcomed here
12. | like the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed

14. | would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

Sggg?;g Disagree Neutral Agree
0 0 1 4
0.0 % 0.0 % 45% 182%
0 0 0 8
0.0% 0.0 % 00% 364%
0 0 0 6
0.0% 0.0% 00% 286%
0 0 0 7
0.0% 0.0 % 0.0% 318%
0 0 0 4
0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0% 182%
0 0 0 7
0.0% 0.0 % 00% 31.8%
0 0 3 5
0.0 % 0.0% 136% 22.7%
0 1 1 5
0.0% 45% 45% 227%
0 0 1 6
0.0 % 0.0% 45% 27.3%
0 0 0 11
0.0% 0.0 % 0.0% 50.0%
0 0 0 4
0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 182%
0 0 0 7
0.0% 0.0 % 0.0% 318%
0 0 0 8
0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 364%
0 0 0 8

0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 36.4%

Strongly
Agree
17
77.3%
14
63.6 %
15
71.4 %
15
68.2 %
18
81.8 %
il5
68.2 %
14
63.6 %
15
68.2 %
15
68.2 %
11
50.0 %
18
81.8 %
15
68.2 %
14
63.6 %
14
63.6 %

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

Satisfaction by Gender

Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)

Gender Count
Female 1
Male 20

Decline/No answer 1

1 100.00 4.09

20 100.00 4.72

1 100.00 4.00




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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HealthRIGHT 360 Bridges CSM OP
Other programs
&
N 22 1893 22 1892 21 1868 22 1878 22 1895 22 1901 22 1878 22 1817 22 1759 22 1886 22 1908 22 1902 22 1892 22 1887
- Mean 473 442 4.64 436 471 438 4.68 444  4.82 448 4.68 449 450 442 455426 464426 450 435 482449 468 443 464 430 4.64 443
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with  Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency

Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Black/African American 10 10 100.00 4.71
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 1 1 100.00 4.00
White/Caucasian 7 7 100.00 4.62
Multi-ethnic 1 1 100.00 5.00
Other 2 2 100.00 4.55
Unknown 1 1 100.00 5.00
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 Detox Center Buena Vista
Program codes (RUs): 88062

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
10.7%

There were surveys returned for 3 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.58 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 Detox Center Buena Vista:
4.60
Other programs: 4.39.

Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360

Detox Center Buena Other

Response Vista Programs Total
3 1943 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 99.9% 99.9 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 3 1945 1948
100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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understood
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care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services 1
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do
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12. Tlike the services offered here
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help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0 1 2 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 333% 66.7% 00%
. . 0 0 0 1 2 0
2. Services were available when | needed them 00% 00 % 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0%
. A 0 0 0 2 1 0
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 00% 667% 333% 0.0%
L . 0 0 0 2 1 0
4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 667% 333% 00%
. 0 0 0 1 2 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 1 2 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0 1 2 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 0 0 1 2 0
support my wellness 0.0% 0.0 % 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 0 0 1 2 0
support my wellness 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 0 0 2 1 0
better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 667% 333% 0.0%
0 0 0 1 2 0
L1 felt welcomed here 00%  00% 00% 333% 66.7% 00%
. . 0 0 0 1 2 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 1 2 0
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 00% 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0 1 2 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 2 2 100.00 4.86
Male 1 1 100.00 4.00




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Black/African American 1 1 100.00 4.00
White/Caucasian 1 1 100.00 4.73
Other 1 1 100.00 5.00

N 3 1912 3 1911 3 1886 3 1897 3 1914 3 1920 3 1897 3 1836 3 1778 3 1905 3 1927 3 1921 3 1911 31906
Mean  4.67 442 4.67 436 433 439 433444 467 449 467 449 4067 442 467426 467 426 433 435 467 449 467 443 467 430 4.67 443
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with  Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTF
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 Dual Recovery Program
Program codes (RUs): 38062 3806SR-RES 3806WT-RES

Overall Satisfaction?
94.4%

Survey Response Rate
91.5%

There were surveys returned for 54 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.41 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 Dual Recovery Program: 4.40
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360 Dual Other

Response Recovery Program  Programs Total
54 1892 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 54 1894 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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care providers to support my wellness
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Satisfaction Survey

1. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when | needed them

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions
5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to
support my wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to
support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am
better able to do things that | want to do

11. | felt welcomed here
12. | like the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed

14. | would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

Sggg?;g Disagree Neutral Agree
0 2 3 14
0.0 % 3.7% 56% 259%
0 3 4 23
0.0% 5.7 % 75% 43.4%
0 0 2 21
0.0% 0.0% 37% 389%
0 2 4 18
0.0% 3.7% 74% 333%
0 1 4 19
0.0 % 1.9% 75% 359%
0 0 1 21
0.0% 0.0 % 18% 389%
0 4 1 19
0.0% 75% 19% 359%
0 3 5 17
0.0% 5.6 % 93% 315%
1 1 8 15
1.8% 1.8% 148% 27.8%
1 1 5 18
1.8 % 1.8% 93% 333%
0 0 3 20
0.0 % 0.0 % 56% 37.0%
1 0 1 25
1.8% 0.0 % 18% 46.3%
2 2 7 16
3.7% 37% 13.0% 29.6%
0 0 7 14

0.0 % 0.0 % 13.0% 25.9%

Strongly
Agree
34
63.0 %
23
43.4 %
29
53.7 %
30
55.6 %
29
54.7 %
32
59.3 %
28
52.8 %
27
50.0 %
26
48.1 %
29
53.7 %
31
57.4 %
27
50.0 %
26
48.1 %
32
59.3 %

N/A

1
1.8 %
0
0.0%
2
3.7%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
1
1.9%
2
3.7%
3
5.6 %
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
1.8%
1
1.8 %

Satisfaction by Gender

Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)

Gender Count
Female 10
Male 40
Transgender 1

Decline/No answer 1

Other 2

10 100.00 4.73

37 92.50 4.34
1 100.00 3.82
1 100.00 4.64
2 100.00 4.36
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Survey Questions
Satisfaction by Ethnicity
Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)

American Indian/Alaskan Native 1 1 100.00 3.73

Black/African American 15 14 93.33 4.52

Latinx 7 7 100.00 4.48

White/Caucasian 19 18 94.74 4.37

Multi-ethnic 6 6 100.00 4.31

Other 5 4 80.00 4.33

Unknown 1 1 100.00 4.64




San Francisco

Health Network
SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 Family STRENGTH OP
Program codes (RUs): 38731

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
122.2%

There were surveys returned for 11 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.67 out of five,

Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 Family STRENGTH OP: 4.68

Other programs: 4.39.

Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360 Other

Response Family STRENGTH OP Programs Total
11 1935 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 11 1937 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were

surveyed but did not generate a billing.



1. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical

health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly

Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 1 0 10 0

distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 91% 00% 909% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 6 5 0

2. Services were available when | needed them 00% 00 % 00% 545% 455% 0.0 %
. A 0 0 0 4 7 0

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 00% 364% 63.6% 0.0%
L . 0 0 0 2 9 0

4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 182% 818% 00%
. 0 0 0 3 7 1

5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 273% 63.6% 91%
. 0 0 0 3 8 0

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00% 273% 72.7% 0.0%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 1 3 7 0

religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 27.3% 63.6% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 0 1 2 7 1

support my wellness 0.0 % 0.0 % 91% 182% 63.6% 9.1%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 0 1 1 8 1

support my wellness 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 9.1% 727% 9.1%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 0 0 4 7 0

better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 364% 636% 0.0%
0 0 0 3 8 0

11 | felt welcomed here 00% 00% 00% 27.3% 727% 00%
. . 0 0 0 4 7 0

12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 00% 36.4% 63.6% 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 3 8 0

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 00% 00% 273% 72.7% 0.0%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0 g 8 0

member 0.0% 0.0% 00% 273% 72.7% 0.0%

Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 11 11 100.00 4.67
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Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)

American Indian/Alaskan Native 1 1 100.00 491
Black/African American 3 3 100.00 4.78
Latinx 2 2 100.00 4.50
White/Caucasian 3 3 100.00 4.64
Multi-ethnic 1 1 100.00 4.82
Other 1 1 100.00 4.36
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 Men's Residential Hayes Street
Program codes (RUs): 38342 3834SG-RES 87342

Overall Satisfaction?
90.9%

Survey Response Rate
97.8%

There were surveys returned for 88 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.47 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 Men's Residential Hayes
Street: 4.47
Other programs: 4.39.

Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360

Men's Residential Other

Response Hayes Street Programs Total
88 1858 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 9% 99.9 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 88 1860 1948
100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.



1. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical

health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 1 1 20 65 1
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 11% 11% 227% 739% 1.1%
. . 1 1 10 22 52 0
2. Services were available when | needed them 12% 12% 116% 256% 605% 0.0 %
. _— 0 3 10 25 49 1
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 3.4 % 114% 284% 557% 1.1%
N . 0 0 7 28 51 0
4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 81% 326% 593% 0.0%
. 2 2 4 28 52 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 23 % 230 45% 318% 59.1% 0.0 %
. 0 2 3 30 52 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 23% 34% 345% 59.8% 0.0 %
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 1 2 10 25 49 1
religion, language, etc) 11% 23 % 114% 284% 557% 1.1%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 0 12 27 47 1
support my wellness 0.0 % 0.0 % 138% 310% 540% 11%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 1 14 25 46 2
support my wellness 0.0% 1.1% 159% 284% 523% 2.3%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 1 3 11 25 47 0
better able to do things that | want to do 1.1% 3.4 % 126% 287% 540% 0.0%
0 0 5 18 65 0
L1 felt welcomed here 00%  00% 57% 204% 739% 00%
. . 0 1 6 24 55 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 12% 70% 27.9% 639% 00%
. 0 2 11 22 51 2
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 230 125% 250% 580% 2.3%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 g 3 20 61 0
member 0.0% 34% 34% 230% 70.1% 0.0%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Male 87 79 90.80 4.47
Decline/No answer 1 1 100.00 4.55




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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N 87 1828 86 1828 87 1802 86 1814 88 1829 87 1836 87 1813 86 1753 86 1695 87 1821 88 1842 86 1838 86 1828 87 1822
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Survey Questions
Satisfaction by Ethnicity
Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
American Indian/Alaskan Native 1 1 100.00 4.64
Asian 4 4 100.00 4.55
Black/African American 26 24 92.31 4.44
Latinx 19 18 94.74 4.75
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 3 3 100.00 4.58
White/Caucasian 19 16 84.21 4.36
Multi-ethnic 8 7 87.50 4.27
Other 6 5 83.33 413
Unknown 2 2 100.00 4.57
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 Men's Satelite Program
Program codes (RUs): 86077 88077

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
70.0%

There were surveys returned for 7 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.87 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 Men's Satelite Program: 4.83
Other programs: 4.39.

Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360

Men's Satelite Other

Response Programs Total

Program
7 1939 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 99.9% 99.9%
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 7 1941 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

L Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.



Satisfaction Survey
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1. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical
health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0 0 7 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 00% 100.0% 0.0%
2. Services were available when | needed them v v 0 2 0 0
0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 286% 714% 0.0%
. A 0 0 0 2 5 0
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 00% 28.6% 714% 0.0%
N . 0 0 0 1 6 0
4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 143% 857% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 0 7 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00 % 00% 1000 % 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 1 6 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00% 143% 857% 0.0%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0 2 5 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 286% 714% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 0 1 1 5 0
support my wellness 0.0 % 0.0 % 143% 143% 71.4% 0.0%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 0 1 2 4 0
support my wellness 0.0% 0.0% 143% 286% 57.1% 0.0%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 0 0 0 7 0
better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0 %
0 0 0 0 7 0
L1 felt welcomed here 00% 00% 00% 00% 100.0% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 1 6 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 00% 143% 857% 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 1 6 0
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 00% 00% 143% 85.7% 0.0%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0 0 7 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 00% 00% 100.0% 0.0%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Male 6 6 100.00 4.85
Decline/No answer 1 1 100.00 5.00
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HealthRIGHT 360 Men's Satelite Program

Other programs

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Survey Questions

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Black/African American 2 2 100.00 4.95
Latinx 2 2 100.00 4.77
Multi-ethnic 1 1 100.00 5.00
Other 1 1 100.00 4.64
Unknown 1 1 100.00 5.00

N 7 1908 7 1907 7 1882 7 1893 7 1910 7 1916 7 1893 7 1832 7 1774 7 1901 7 1923 7 1917 7 1907 7 1902
Mean 500 442 471 436 471 438 486 444 500 448 486 449 471 442 457426 443426 500 435 500449 486 443 486430 500 4.43
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Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 Outpatient Treatment
Program codes (RUs): 38200P

Overall Satisfaction?
90.5%

Survey Response Rate
36.8%

There were surveys returned for 21 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.53 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 Outpatient Treatment: 4.49
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360  Other

Response Outpatient Treatment Programs Total
21 1925 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 21 1927 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

1. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when | needed them

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions
5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to
support my wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to
support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am
better able to do things that | want to do

11. | felt welcomed here
12. | like the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed

14. | would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

;ggggelz Disagree Neutral Agree
1 0 2 4
5.0 % 0.0 % 10.0% 20.0%
0 0 0 10
0.0% 0.0 % 00% 47.6%
0 0 1 7
0.0% 0.0% 48% 333%
1 0 1 6
4.8 % 0.0 % 48% 28.6%
1 1 0 2
5.0 % 5.0 % 00% 10.0%
0 0 1 6
0.0% 0.0 % 48% 28.6%
0 1 3 4
0.0% 4.8 % 143% 19.1%
0 0 4 5
0.0% 0.0 % 191% 23.8%
0 0 4 6
0.0 % 0.0% 19.1% 28.6%
0 1 1 7
0.0% 4.8 % 48% 333%
0 0 0 8
0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 381%
0 0 0 7
0.0% 0.0 % 00% 333%
0 1 1 6
0.0 % 4.8 % 48% 28.6%
0 0 1 5

0.0 % 0.0 % 48% 23.8%

Strongly
Agree
13
65.0 %
11
52.4 %
12
57.1%
13
61.9 %
16
80.0 %
14
66.7 %
13
61.9 %
11
52.4 %
9
429 %
12
57.1%
13
61.9 %
14
66.7 %
13
61.9 %
15
71.4 %

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
4.8 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
1
4.8 %
2
9.5%
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

Satisfaction by Gender

Gender Count
Female 4
Male 15
Transgender 1

Decline/No answer 1

Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
4 100.00 491
14 93.33 4.48
0 0.00 3.27
1 100.00 5.00




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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HealthRIGHT 360 Outpatient Treatment
Other programs
N 20 1895 21 1893 20 1869 21 1879 20 1897 21 1902 21 1879 20 1819 19 1762 21 1887 21 1909 21 1903 21 1893 21 1888
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Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency
Survey Questions
Satisfaction by Ethnicity
Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
American Indian/Alaskan Native 1 1 100.00 3.80
Black/African American 7 7 100.00 4.73
Latinx 2 2 100.00 5.00
White/Caucasian 6 6 100.00 4.55
Multi-ethnic 2 1 50.00 4.14
Other 2 1 50.00 3.86
Unknown 1 1 100.00 5.00
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 Representative Payee Program
Program codes (RUs): 88359

Overall Satisfaction?
77.3%

Survey Response Rate
405.3%

There were surveys returned for 77 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.13 out of five,
Other programs: 4.42.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 Representative Payee Program:
4.14
Other programs: 4.40.

Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360

Representative Payee Other

Response Programs Total

Program
77 1869 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 99.9% 99.9 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 77 1871 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood
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care providers to support my wellness
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Satisfaction Survey

1. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when | needed them

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me

in a way | understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to

support my wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to

support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am
better able to do things that | want to do

11. | felt welcomed here

12. | like the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed

14. | would recommend this agency to a friend or family

member

Sg;ggz Disagree Neutral
0 0 8
0.0 % 0.0 % 10.5%
3 1 8
4.0 % 1.4% 10.8 %
2 2 18
2.7 % 2.7 % 24.3%
4 2 17
5.6 % 2.8% 23.9%
2 4 8
2.7 % 5.4 % 10.8 %
2 2 11
2.7 % 2.7 % 15.1 %
1 2 10
1.3% 2.6 % 13.2%
3 2 15
4.1% 2.7 % 20.5 %
3 1 16
4.0% 1.4% 21.6 %
2 1 13
2.8% 1.4% 18.1 %
1 0 13
1.3% 0.0 % 171 %
2 0 12
2.7% 0.0 % 16.4 %
3 3 12
4.0% 4.0 % 15.8 %
3 4 8

4.1% 5.5 % 11.0 %

Agree

25
32.9%
24
32.4%
19
25.7%
15
21.1%
21
28.4%
23
31.5%
30
39.5%
22
30.1%
20
27.0%
26
36.1 %
20
26.3%
20
2714 %
20
26.3%
19
26.0 %

Strongly
Agree
41
53.9 %
36
48.6 %
27
36.5 %
28
39.4 %
37
50.0 %
33
45.2 %
29
38.2%
23
31.5%
27
36.5 %
28
38.9 %
40
52.6 %
37
50.7 %
35
46.1 %
37
50.7 %

N/A

2
2.6 %
2
2.7 %
6
8.1%
5
7.0 %
2
2.7 %
2
2.7 %
4
5.3%
8
11.0%
7
9.5%
2
2.8%
2
2.6 %
2
2.7 %
3
4.0%
2
2.7%

Satisfaction by Gender

Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 25 17 68.00 3.98
Male 41 36 87.80 4.34
Transgender 1 0 0.00 2.73
Decline/No answer 9 5 55.56 3.72
Other 1 0 0.00 NaN




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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HealthRIGHT 360 Representative Payee Program
Other programs
N 74 1841 72 1842 68 1821 66 1834 72 1845 71 1852 72 1828 65 1774 67 1714 70 1838 74 1856 71 1853 73 1841 71 1838
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Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency
Survey Questions
Satisfaction by Ethnicity
Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
American Indian/Alaskan Native 2 1 50.00 4.05
Black/African American 30 21 70.00 4.03
Latinx 5 5 100.00 4.23
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 2 2 100.00 4.50
White/Caucasian 23 18 78.26 4.19
Multi-ethnic 4 4 100.00 4.41
Other 5 4 80.00 4.50
Unknown 6 3 50.00 3.73
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 Women's Hope
Program codes (RUs): 89102

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
86.7%

There were surveys returned for 13 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.42 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 Women's Hope: 4.44
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360 Other

Response Women's Hope Programs Total
13 1933 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 13 1935 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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1. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when I needed
them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical
health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member

0% 20%

g
=<

60% 80%

—_
f=3
=]

G

7



Satisfaction Survey

1. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when | needed them

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions
5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to
support my wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to
support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am
better able to do things that | want to do

11. | felt welcomed here
12. | like the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed

14. | would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

gg;gg;z Disagree Neutral Agree
0 1 0 2
0.0 % 7.7 % 00% 154%
0 1 1 5
0.0% 7.7 % 7.7% 38.5%
0 0 0 7
0.0% 0.0 % 00% 538%
0 1 1 4
0.0% 7.7 % 7.7% 30.8%
0 0 2 5
0.0 % 0.0 % 154% 385%
0 0 2 4
0.0% 0.0 % 154% 30.8%
0 1 2 3
0.0% 77 % 154% 23.1%
0 0 2 2
0.0% 0.0 % 154% 154 %
0 0 1 3
0.0 % 0.0% 77% 231%
0 0 0 2
0.0% 0.0 % 00% 16.7%
0 0 1 3
0.0 % 0.0 % 77% 231%
0 0 2 1
0.0% 0.0 % 154% 7.7%
0 0 3 3
0.0 % 0.0 % 23.1% 231%
1 0 1 2

7.7 % 0.0 % 77% 154%

Strongly
Agree
9
69.2 %
6
46.2 %
6
46.2 %
7
53.8 %
6
46.2 %
7
53.8 %
6
46.2 %
7
53.8 %
7
53.8 %
10
83.3%
9
69.2 %
10
76.9 %
7
53.8 %
9
69.2 %

N/A

1
7.7%
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
1
7.7 %
2
15.4 %
2
15.4 %
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

Satisfaction by Gender

Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)

Female 13 13 100.00 4.42




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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HealthRIGHT 360 Women's Hope

Other programs

N 12 1903 13 1901 13 1876 13 1887 13 1904 13 1910 12 1883 11 1828 11 1770 12 1896 13 1917 13 1911 13 1901 13 1896
| Mean 458 442 423 436 446 438 431444 431 449 438449 417 442 445426 455426 4.83 435 462449 462 443 431430 438 443

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with  Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency

Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Black/African American 3 3 100.00 4.85
Latinx 2 2 100.00 4.68
White/Caucasian 2 2 100.00 4.55
Multi-ethnic 5 5 100.00 3.89

Other 1 1 100.00 5.00
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 Women's Residential
Program codes (RUs): 3805TG-RES 3805WR-RSD

Overall Satisfaction?
92.9%

Survey Response Rate
112.0%

There were surveys returned for 28 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.56 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 Women's Residential: 4.57
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360  Other

Response Women's Residential Programs Total
28 1918 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 28 1920 1948
100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
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12. Tlike the services offered here
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Satisfaction Survey

1. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when | needed them

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions
5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to
support my wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to
support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am
better able to do things that | want to do

11. | felt welcomed here
12. | like the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed

14. | would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

Sggg?;g Disagree Neutral Agree
0 0 1 6
0.0 % 0.0 % 36% 214%
0 0 2 9
0.0% 0.0 % 71% 321%
0 1 0 6
0.0% 3.6 % 00% 214%
0 0 2 12
0.0% 0.0 % 71% 429%
0 0 2 4
0.0 % 0.0 % 74% 148%
0 0 1 5
0.0% 0.0 % 37% 185%
0 0 4 6
0.0 % 0.0% 143% 214%
0 0 3 6
0.0% 0.0 % 107% 214%
0 0 3 7
0.0 % 0.0% 10.7% 25.0%
0 0 2 9
0.0% 0.0 % 71% 321%
0 0 2 9
0.0 % 0.0 % 71% 321%
0 0 2 10
0.0% 0.0 % 71% 35.7%
0 0 3 10
0.0 % 0.0 % 10.7% 35.7%
0 0 2 6

0.0 % 0.0 % 71% 214%

Strongly
Agree
21
75.0 %
17
60.7 %
21
75.0 %
14
50.0 %
21
77.8 %
21
77.8 %
18
64.3 %
19
67.9 %
18
64.3 %
17
60.7 %
17
60.7 %
16
57.1%
15
53.6 %
20
71.4 %

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

Satisfaction by Gender

Gender Count
Female 23
Transgender 3

Decline/No answer 2

Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
21 91.30 4.53
3 100.00 4.61
2 100.00 491




Question Average
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Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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HealthRIGHT 360 Women's Residential

Other programs
§

N 28 1837 28 1836 28 1801 28 1872 27 1890 27 1896 28 1872 28 1811 28 1753 28 1880 28 1902 28 1896 28 1886 28 1881

Mean 471 441 454436 4.68 438 443444 470 448 474449 450 442 457426 454426 454 435 454449 450 443 443430 4.64 442

T
Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with ~ Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency

Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
American Indian/Alaskan Native 1 1 100.00 4.00
Black/African American 6 6 100.00 4.85
Latinx 4 3 75.00 4.23
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 1 1 100.00 4.64
White/Caucasian 11 10 90.91 4.61
Multi-ethnic 1 1 100.00 4.18

Other 4 4 100.00 4.55
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
Hz SA Outpatient Treatment Services
Program codes (RUs): 38241

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
44.4%

There were surveys returned for 16 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.55 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for Hz SA Outpatient Treatment Services: 4.52
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

Hz SA Outpatient  Other

Response Treatment Services Programs Total
16 1930 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 16 1932 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

1. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when | needed them

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions
5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to
support my wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to
support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am
better able to do things that | want to do

11. | felt welcomed here
12. | like the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed

14. | would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

Sggg?;g Disagree Neutral Agree
0 0 0 9
0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 56.2%
0 0 0 8
0.0% 0.0 % 0.0% 50.0%
0 0 0 9
0.0% 0.0% 00% 56.2%
0 0 0 6
0.0% 0.0 % 00% 375%
0 0 0 9
0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 56.2%
0 0 0 6
0.0% 0.0 % 00% 375%
0 0 0 6
0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 375%
0 0 0 10
0.0% 0.0 % 0.0% 625%
0 0 0 8
0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0% 50.0%
0 0 0 9
0.0% 0.0 % 00% 56.2%
0 0 0 7
0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0% 438%
0 0 0 6
0.0% 0.0 % 0.0% 375%
0 0 0 7
0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 438%
0 0 0 6

0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 37.5%

Strongly
Agree
7
43.8 %
7
43.8 %
7
43.8 %
10
62.5 %
7
43.8 %
10
62.5 %
10
62.5 %
5
31.2%
8
50.0 %
7
43.8 %
9
56.2 %
10
62.5 %
9
56.2 %
10
62.5 %

N/A

0
0.0%
1
6.2 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
6.2 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

Satisfaction by Gender

Gender Count
Female 7
Male 8

Decline/No answer 1

Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
7 100.00 457
8 100.00 451
1 100.00 4.73




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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Hz SA Outpatient Treatment Services

Other programs

d

[0}

Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Black/African American 1 1 100.00 4.00
Latinx 12 12 100.00 451
White/Caucasian 1 1 100.00 5.00
Other 1 1 100.00 5.00
Unknown 1 1 100.00 4.73

N 16 1899 15 1899 16 1873 16 1884 16 1901 16 1907 16 1884 15 1824 16 1765 16 1892 16 1914 16 1908 16 1898 16 1893
Mean 444 442 447 436 444 438 4.62444 444 449 462449 4062 442 433426 450426 444 435 456449 462 443 456430 4.62 443
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with ~ Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency




San Francisco
Health Network

SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
LC Casa Aviva
Program codes (RUs): 38932 38935

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
100.0%

There were surveys returned for 8 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.67 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for LC Casa Aviva: 4.65
Other programs: 4.39.

Survey Compliance

. Other
Response LC Casa Aviva Programs Total
8 1938 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
8 1940 1948

Total 100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here
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help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0 0 8 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 00% 100.0% 0.0%
2. Services were available when | needed them v 0 0 0 8 0
0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 00% 100.0% 0.0%
. A 0 0 0 1 7 0
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 00% 125% 875% 0.0%
N . 0 0 0 3 5 0
4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 375% 625% 00%
. 0 0 2 2 4 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 250% 25.0% 50.0% 0.0%
. 0 0 1 2 5 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 125% 250% 625% 00 %
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 1 0 6 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 143% 00% 857% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 0 2 2 3 1
support my wellness 0.0 % 0.0 % 250% 25.0% 375% 125%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 0 1 3 2 2
support my wellness 0.0% 0.0% 125% 375% 25.0% 25.0%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 0 0 2 6 0
better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 250% 75.0% 0.0%
0 0 0 2 6 0
11 | felt welcomed here 00%  00% 00% 250% 750% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 2 6 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 00% 250% 75.0% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 4 4 0
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 00% 00% 500% 500% 0.0%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0 2 6 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 00% 250% 750% 0.0%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 6 6 100.00 4.57
Male 1 1 100.00 5.00
Decline/No answer 1 1 100.00 5.00
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Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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L.C Casa Aviva

Other programs

N 8 1907 8 1906 8 1881 8 1892 8 1909 8 1915 7 1893 7 1832 6 1775 8 1900 8 1922 8 1916 8 1906 8 1901
|Mean 500 442 500436 4.88 438 4.62 444 425449 450449 471 442 414426 417426 475435 475449 475443 450430 475 4.43
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Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency
Survey Questions
Satisfaction by Ethnicity
Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Latinx 5 5 100.00 4.60
White/Caucasian 1 1 100.00 4.40

Other 2 2 100.00 5.00




San Francisco

Health Network
SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTF
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
LC Casa Ollin
Program codes (RUs): 3847HV-RES 97037

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
91.7%

There were surveys returned for 11 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.61 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for LC Casa Ollin: 4.52
Other programs: 4.39.

Survey Compliance

. Other
Response L.C Casa Ollin Programs Total
11 1935 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
11 1937 1948

Total 100%  100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
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Satisfaction Survey

1. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when | needed them

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions
5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to
support my wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to
support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am
better able to do things that | want to do

11. | felt welcomed here
12. | like the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed

14. | would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

gg;gg;z Disagree Neutral Agree
0 2 0 4
0.0 % 18.2% 00% 364%
0 0 0 6
0.0% 0.0 % 00% 545%
0 0 0 3
0.0% 0.0 % 00% 27.3%
0 0 0 3
0.0% 0.0 % 00% 273%
0 0 0 3
0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0% 273%
0 0 0 4
0.0% 0.0 % 00% 364%
0 0 0 4
0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 364%
0 0 3 1
0.0% 0.0 % 273% 9.1%
0 0 2 1
0.0 % 0.0% 182% 9.1%
0 0 1 3
0.0% 0.0 % 91% 27.3%
0 0 0 3
0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 273%
0 0 0 4
0.0% 0.0 % 00% 364%
0 0 3 2
0.0 % 0.0 % 27.3% 182%
0 0 0 2

0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 18.2%

Strongly
Agree
5
45.5 %
5
45.5 %
7
63.6 %
7
63.6 %
8
72.7 %
7
63.6 %
7
63.6 %
6
54.5 %
5
45.5 %
7
63.6 %
8
72.7 %
7
63.6 %
5
455 %
9
81.8 %

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
1
9.1%
1
9.1%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
1
9.1%
3
27.3%
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
9.1%
0
0.0 %

Satisfaction by Gender

Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)

Male 11 11 100.00 4.61




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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L.C Casa Ollin

Other programs

N 11 1904 11 1903 10 1879 10 1890 11 1906 11 1912 11 1889 10 1829 8 1773 11 1897 11 1919 11 1913 10 1904 11 1898
Mean  4.09 442 445436 470 438 470 444 473 448  4.64 449 4064 442 430426 4384206 455435 473449 464 443 420431 482 443

Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with  Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency

Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
American Indian/Alaskan Native 2 2 100.00 5.00
Black/African American 2 2 100.00 4.59
Latinx 3 3 100.00 4.90
Multi-ethnic 3 3 100.00 4.33

Other 1 1 100.00 3.78
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
LC Casa Quetzal
Program codes (RUs): 38472

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
100.0%

There were surveys returned for 3 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.58 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for LC Casa Quetzal: 4.60
Other programs: 4.39.

Survey Compliance

Other
Response LC Casa Quetzal Programs Total
3 1943 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 3 1945 1948
100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly

Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0 1 2 0

distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 333% 66.7% 00%
. . 0 0 0 2 1 0

2. Services were available when | needed them 00% 00 % 00% 667% 333% 0.0%
. A 0 0 0 2 1 0

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 00% 667% 333% 0.0%
L . 0 0 0 2 1 0

4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 667% 333% 00%
. 0 0 0 1 2 0

5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 2 1 0

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00% 667% 333% 0.0%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0 1 2 0

religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 0 0 1 2 0

support my wellness 0.0% 0.0 % 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 0 0 1 2 0

support my wellness 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 0 0 1 2 0

better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0%
0 0 0 1 2 0

11 | felt welcomed here 00%  00% 00% 333% 66.7% 00%
. . 0 0 0 1 2 0

12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 1 2 0

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 00% 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0 0 3 0

member 0.0% 0.0% 00% 00% 100.0% 0.0%

Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Male 3 3 100.00 4.58




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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Satisfaction by Ethnicity
Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Latinx 1 1 100.00 5.00

Multi-ethnic 2 2 100.00 4.36
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
MC Family Day Treatment
Program codes (RUs): 38718

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
73.7%

There were surveys returned for 14 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.82 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for MC Family Day Treatment: 4.81
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

MC Family Day Other

Response Treatment  Programs Total
14 1932 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 14 1934 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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health care providers to support my
wellness
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care providers to support my wellness
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am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
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14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly

Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0 3 11 0

distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 214% 786% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 1 13 0

2. Services were available when | needed them 00% 00 % 00 % 71%  92.9% 0.0 %
. A 0 0 0 4 10 0

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 00% 28.6% 714% 0.0%
L . 0 0 0 3 11 0

4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0% 0.0% 00% 214% 786% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 1 13 0

5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00 % 71% 929% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 2 12 0

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00% 143% 857% 0.0%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0 1 13 0

religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 7.1% 929% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 0 0 3 10 1

support my wellness 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 214% 714% 7.1%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 0 0 3 10 1

support my wellness 0.0% 0.0% 00% 214% 714% 7.1%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 0 0 3 11 0

better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 214% 786% 0.0%
0 0 0 3 11 0

11 | felt welcomed here 00% 00% 00% 214% 786% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 3 11 0

12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 00% 214% 78.6% 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 3 11 0

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 00% 00% 214% 78.6% 0.0%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0 4 10 0

member 0.0% 0.0% 00% 286% 71.4% 0.0%

Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Male 14 14 100.00 4.82




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)

Latinx 14 14 100.00 4.82




San Francisco
Health Network

SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
MC Outpatient
Program codes (RUs): 38561

Overall Satisfaction?
95.2%

Survey Response Rate
300.0%

There were surveys returned for 42 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.53 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for MC Outpatient: 4.49
Other programs: 4.39.

Survey Compliance

. Other
Response MC Outpatient Programs Total
42 1904 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
42 1906 1948

Total 100%  100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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them

3.Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

4. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way 1
understood

7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical

health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 1 3 10 25 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 2.6 % 77% 256% 641% 0.0%
. . 1 3 2 15 21 0
2. Services were available when | needed them 24 % 71% 48% 357% 50.0% 00%
) — 0 1 4 14 15 2
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 28% 111% 389% 417% 56 %
N . 0 0 2 15 23 1
4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 49% 366% 561% 24%
. 0 0 1 6 34 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 24% 146% 829% 00%
. 0 0 1 13 26 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 25% 325% 65.0% 0.0%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 1 10 28 2
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 24% 244% 683% 49%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 0 7 11 16 7
support my wellness 0.0 % 0.0 % 171% 268% 39.0% 17.1%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 0 7 12 13 8
support my wellness 0.0% 0.0% 175% 300% 325% 20.0%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 0 3 10 25 3
better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 0.0 % 73% 244% 610% 7.3%
0 0 3 9 29 0
L1 felt welcomed here 00%  00%  7.3% 21.9% 707% 0.0%
. . 0 0 5 10 26 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 122% 244% 634% 00%
. 0 1 2 15 22 1
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 4% 49% 366% 537% 2.4%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 1 5 7 27 1
member 0.0% 24 % 122% 171% 658% 24%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 9 8 88.89 4.31
Male 29 28 96.55 4,55

Decline/No answer 4 4 100.00 4.88
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Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Survey Questions

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Asian 3 2 66.67 4.27
Black/African American 1 1 100.00 4.73
Latinx 19 19 100.00 4.55
White/Caucasian 8 7 87.50 4.40
Multi-ethnic 6 6 100.00 4.47
Unknown 5 5 100.00 4.83

N 39 1876 42 1872 34 1855 40 1860 41 1876 40 1883 39 1861 34 1805 32 1749 38 1870 41 1889 41 1883 40 1874 40 1869
| Mean 451 442 424436 426 439 453444 480 448 4.62449 469 441 426426 419426 458 435 463449 451 443 445430 450 443
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
MSJ Epiphany House Broderick
Program codes (RUs): 38812

Overall Satisfaction?
30.0%

Survey Response Rate
111.1%

There were surveys returned for 10 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 2.89 out of five,
Other programs: 4.42.

The average rating on all survey questions for MSJ Epiphany House Broderick: 3.05
Other programs: 4.40.

Survey Compliance

MSJ Epiphany House Other

Response Broderick Programs Total
10 1936 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 10 1938 1948
100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 2 4 4 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 200% 40.0% 40.0% 0.0%
. . 1 3 0 4 2 0
2. Services were available when | needed them 10.0 % 300 % 00% 400% 200% 0.0%
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 1 1 2 3 3 0
100% 10.0% 200% 30.0% 30.0% 0.0%
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 3 0 1 o 1 0
30.0 % 0.0 % 100% 500% 10.0% 0.0%
. 3 1 2 3 1 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 300 % 100 % 200% 30.0% 10.0% 0.0%
. 1 2 1 5 1 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 10.0 % 20.0 % 100% 500% 100% 0.0 %
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 2 2 4 2 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 20.0% 200% 400% 200% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 2 3 3 2 0
support my wellness 0.0 % 20.0 % 300% 30.0% 20.0% 0.0%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 2 6 1 1 0
support my wellness 0.0% 20.0% 60.0% 100% 100% 0.0%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 5 2 0 2 1 0
better able to do things that | want to do 50.0 % 20.0 % 00% 200% 10.0% 0.0%
2 2 2 3 1 0
L1 felt welcomed here 200% 200% 200% 300% 100% 0.0%
. . 4 2 2 1 1 0
12. | like the services offered here 40.0 % 20.0 % 200% 10.0% 10.0% 0.0 %
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 4 2 2 1 1 0
400% 20.0% 200% 10.0% 100% 0.0%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 5 1 0 1 2 1
member 50.0% 10.0% 00% 100% 20.0% 10.0%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 9 2 22.22 2.76
Transgender 1 1 100.00 4.09




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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Other programs

O

N 10 1905 10 1904 10 1879 10 1890 10 1907 10 1913 10 1890 10 1829 10 1771 10 §1898 10 1920 10 1914 10 1904 9 11900
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Survey Questions
Satisfaction by Ethnicity
Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Black/African American 1 0 0.00 291
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 1 0 0.00 3.40
White/Caucasian 6 1 16.67 2.44
Other 1 1 100.00 3.91
Unknown 1 1 100.00 4.09




San Francisco

\ 4
w

Health Network

SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
MSJ Epiphany Residential Masonic
Program codes (RUs): 38432

Overall Satisfaction?
75.0%

Survey Response Rate
100.0%

There were surveys returned for 8 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 3.78 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for MSJ Epiphany Residential Masonic: 3.85
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

MSJ Epiphany Other

Response Residential Masonic Programs Total
8 1938 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 8 1940 1948
100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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health care providers to support my
wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health
care providers to support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services I
am receiving, I am better able to do
things that I want to do

11. T felt welcomed here

12. Tlike the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the
help/services that Ineeded

14. Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0 1 7 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 125% 875% 0.0%
. . 0 1 0 5 1 0
2. Services were available when | needed them 00% 14.3% 00% 714% 143% 0.0%
. A 0 1 0 2 5 0
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 125 % 00% 250% 625% 0.0%
L . 0 0 4 1 3 0
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 500% 125% 375% 0.0%
. 0 1 2 4 1 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 125 % 250% 50.0% 125% 0.0%
. 0 0 1 7 0 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 125% 875% 00% 00%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 1 2 1 1 3 0
religion, language, etc) 125% 25.0% 125% 125% 375% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 1 3 1 3 0
support my wellness 0.0 % 125% 375% 125% 375% 0.0%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 0 3 2 2 1
support my wellness 0.0% 0.0% 375% 250% 25.0% 125%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 1 0 0 4 3 0
better able to do things that | want to do 12.5% 0.0% 00% 500% 375% 0.0%
1 0 2 4 1 0
L1 felt welcomed here 125% 00% 250% 50.0% 125% 0.0%
. . 0 0 1 7 0 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 125% 875% 00% 00%
. 0 1 3 3 1 0
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 125 % 375% 375% 125% 0.0%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 1 0 1 ) 1 0
member 125 % 0.0% 125% 625% 125% 0.0%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 6 6 100.00 4.10
Decline/No answer 2 0 0.00 2.82




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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N 8 1907 7 1907 8 1881 8 1892 8 1909 8 1915 8 1892 8 1831 7 1774 8 1900 8 1922 8 1916 8 1906 8 1901
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Survey Questions
Satisfaction by Ethnicity
Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)

Black/African American 3 1 33.33 3.24

Latinx 1 1 100.00 3.91

White/Caucasian 3 3 100.00 4.28

Unknown 1 1 100.00 3.73
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
St James Infirmary SA and Harm Reduction
Program codes (RUs): 89130P

Overall Satisfaction?
95.0%

Survey Response Rate
Not available, no Avatar billing

There were surveys returned for 20 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.41 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for St James Infirmary SA and Harm Reduction: 4.35
Other programs: 4.39.

Survey Compliance

St James Infirmary Other

SA and Harm
Response Reduction  Frograms Total
20 1926 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 99.9% 99.9 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 20 1928 1948
100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 2 0 1 7 9 0
distance, parking, etc) 10.5% 0.0% 53% 368% 474% 0.0%
. . 1 1 0 8 10 0
2. Services were available when | needed them 50% 50 % 00% 400% 500% 0.0%
. A 1 0 0 8 8 2
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 53 % 00 % 00% 42.1% 421% 105 %
N . 1 0 0 6 10 3
4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 5.0 % 0.0 % 00% 300% 50.0% 150 %
. 0 0 0 6 13 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 316% 684% 0.0%
. 1 1 0 6 12 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 50 % 50 % 00% 30.0% 60.0% 0.0%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 1 0 4 14 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 53% 00% 211% 73.7% 00%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 1 0 1 6 9 2
support my wellness 5.3 % 0.0 % 53% 316% 474% 105%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 1 1 6 6 4
support my wellness 0.0 % 5.6 % 56% 333% 333% 222%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 1 0 1 6 11 1
better able to do things that | want to do 5.0% 0.0 % 50% 300% 55.0% 50%
1 0 0 5 14 0
L1 felt welcomed here 50%  00%  00% 250% 70.0% 0.0%
. . 1 0 0 7 12 0
12. | like the services offered here 50 % 00 % 00% 350% 60.0% 0.0%
. 0 0 1 8 9 1
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 00% 53% 421% 474% 5.3 %
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 1 0 0 4 14 0
member 53% 0.0% 00% 211% 73.7% 00%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 5 5 100.00 4.55
Male 3 3 100.00 4,76
Transgender 11 10 90.91 4.19
Decline/No answer 1 1 100.00 5.00




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confiden

ce Intervals

w

I

St James Infirmary SA and Harm Reduction

Other programs
§

N 19 1896 20 1894 17 1872 17 1883 19 1898 20 1903 19 1881 17 1822 14 1767 19 1889 20 1910 20 1904 18 1896 19 1890
Mean 411 442 425436 429 439 441444 4068 448 435449 463 442 429426 421426 437 435 455449 445443 444430 458 443
Conv Imicm (innvlnicm (‘.h:m l'.m:ugh Trulned U ndc:‘s‘t()ud (iulrluml \\urkl with \\orkI with Benerl able l’;lr IAiLc I'.m:ugh Rcmmlmend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do thm;zs Welcomed Services Ht\p Agency
Survey Questions
Satisfaction by Ethnicity
Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
American Indian/Alaskan Native 1 1 100.00 4.27
Asian 1 1 100.00 5.00
Latinx 8 7 87.50 3.89
White/Caucasian 6 6 100.00 4.97
Multi-ethnic 1 1 100.00 4.55
Other 2 2 100.00 4.70
Unknown 1 1 100.00 4.00
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
Stonewall Project HIV Set-Aside
Program codes (RUs): 89051

Overall Satisfaction?
97.5%

Survey Response Rate
301.9%

There were surveys returned for 160 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.70 out of five,
Other programs: 4.38.

The average rating on all survey questions for Stonewall Project HIV Set-Aside: 4.67
Other programs: 4.36.

Survey Compliance

Stonewall Project Other

Response HIV Set-Aside Programs Total
160 1786 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 160 1788 1948
100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 1 4 28 126 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.6 % 25% 176% 792% 0.0%
. . 1 3 3 52 101 0
2. Services were available when | needed them 06 % 1.9 % 19% 325% 631% 0.0%
. A 0 1 6 35 107 8
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 06 % 38% 223% 682% 5.1%
L . 1 0 7 32 115 4
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.6 % 0.0 % 44% 201% 723% 250%
. 0 1 1 24 134 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 06 % 06% 150% 83.8% 0.0%
. 0 1 2 25 132 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 06 % 12% 156% 825% 00 %
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 1 0 1 30 123 5
religion, language, etc) 0.6 % 0.0% 06% 188% 769% 3.1%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 2 17 43 83 15
support my wellness 0.0 % 12% 106% 269% 519% 94%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 1 15 34 90 18
support my wellness 0.0% 0.6 % 95% 215% 57.0% 11.4%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 2 2 7 48 100 1
better able to do things that | want to do 1.2 % 1.2 % 44% 300% 625% 0.6%
1 0 1 21 137 0
L1 felt welcomed here 06% 00% 06% 131% 856% 0.0%
. . 0 1 2 31 126 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 06 % 12% 194% 788% 00 %
. 0 4 6 43 107 0
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 250 38% 269% 669% 0.0%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 1 2 2 25 127 0
member 0.6 % 13 % 13% 159% 809% 0.0%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Male 146 143 97.95 471
Transgender 2 2 100.00 4.95
Decline/No answer 9 8 88.89 4.52
Other 3 3 100.00 4.82




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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Stonewall Project HIV Set-Aside
Other programs
N 159 1756 160 1754 149 1740 1551745 160 1757 160 1763 155 1745 145 1694 140 1641 159 1749 160 1770 160 1764 160 1754 157 1752
- Mean 475 439  4.56 434  4.66 436  4.68 442 4.82 446 4.80 447 477 439 443425 452424 452 434 483 446 476 440 4.58 428 4.75 4.40
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Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with  Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Survey Questions

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
American Indian/Alaskan Native 2 2 100.00 5.00
Asian 15 15 100.00 4.82
Black/African American 11 11 100.00 4.47
Latinx 25 25 100.00 4.76
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 3 2 66.67 3.75
White/Caucasian 77 77 100.00 4.76
Multi-ethnic 11 10 90.91 4.73
Other 5 5 100.00 4.44
Unknown 11 9 81.82 4.49
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
UCSF Citywide STOP
Program codes (RUs): 38321

Overall Satisfaction?
91.7%

Survey Response Rate
100.0%

There were surveys returned for 12 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.23 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for UCSF Citywide STOP: 4.21
Other programs: 4.39.

Survey Compliance

. Other
Response UCSF Citywide STOP Programs Total
12 1934 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 12 1936 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 1 0 0 5 6 0
distance, parking, etc) 8.3% 0.0% 00% 41.7% 50.0% 0.0%
2. Services were available when | needed them 1 1 0 4 6 0
8.3 % 8.3% 00% 333% 50.0% 0.0%
. A 1 0 0 4 6 0
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 91 % 00 % 00% 364% 545% 0.0%
N . 1 0 1 6 4 0
4, Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 8.3 % 0.0 % 83% 500% 333% 00%
. 0 1 1 1 9 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 8.3 % 8.3 % 83% 750% 0.0%
. 0 1 1 2 7 1
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 8.3 % 83% 167% 58.3% 8.3%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 4 3 3 1
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 364% 27.3% 27.3% 9.1%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 1 3 4 4 0
support my wellness 0.0 % 8.3% 250% 333% 333% 0.0%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 0 2 5 5 0
support my wellness 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 41.7% 41.7% 0.0%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 0 2 6 4 0
better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 0.0% 16.7% 500% 33.3% 0.0%
0 0 0 7 5 0
L1 felt welcomed here 00%  00% 00% 583% 417% 00%
. . 0 0 0 5 7 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 00% 417% 583% 0.0 %
. 0 0 2 7 3 0
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 00% 167% 583% 250% 0.0 %
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 1 0 1 4 5 0
member 9.1% 0.0% 91% 364% 455% 0.0%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 1 1 100.00 391
Male 6 6 100.00 4.27
Decline/No answer 4 4 100.00 4.67
Other 1 0 0.00 2.50




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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UCSF Citywide STOP

Other programs

N 12 1903 12 1902 11 1878 12 1888 12 1905 11 1912 10 1890 12 1827 12 1769 12 1896 12 1918 12 1912 12 1902 11 1898

| Mean 425 442 408 436 427 439 400 444 450 449 436449 390 442 392426 425426 417 436 442449 458 443 408 431 4.09 4.43

Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with  Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency

Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Black/African American 1 1 100.00 4.18
White/Caucasian 5 5 100.00 4.15
Multi-ethnic 1 1 100.00 4.64
Other 1 0 0.00 2.50

Unknown 4 4 100.00 4.67
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
UCSF Citywide STOP Sober CM
Program codes (RUs): 3832SM-ANS

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
Not available, no Avatar billing

There were surveys returned for 5 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.69 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for UCSF Citywide STOP Sober CM: 4.70
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

UCSF Citywide STOP  Other

Response Sober CM Programs Total
5 1941 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 5 1943 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0 0 5 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 00% 100.0% 0.0%
2. Services were available when | needed them v v L 1 - v
0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0% 200% 80.0% 0.0%
) _— 0 0 0 2 3 0
3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 00% 40.0% 60.0% 0.0%
L . 0 0 0 1 4 0
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0% 0.0% 00% 200% 800% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 1 4 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 20.0% 80.0% 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 1 4 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00% 20.0% 80.0% 0.0%
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0 2 3 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 400% 60.0% 0.0%
8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to 0 0 0 2 3 0
support my wellness 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0% 400% 60.0% 0.0%
9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to 0 0 0 2 3 0
support my wellness 0.0% 0.0% 00% 400% 60.0% 0.0%
10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am 0 0 1 1 3 0
better able to do things that | want to do 0.0 % 0.0 % 200% 20.0% 60.0% 0.0%
0 0 0 1 4 0
11 | felt welcomed here 00%  00%  00% 20.0% 80.0% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 1 4 0
12. | like the services offered here 00 % 00 % 00% 20.0% 80.0% 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 2 3 0
13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 00% 00% 400% 60.0% 0.0%
14. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0 2 3 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 400% 60.0% 0.0%
Satisfaction by Gender
Gender Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Female 1 1 100.00 4.45
Male 4 4 100.00 475




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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UCSF Citywide STOP Sober CM

Other programs

1910 5 1909 5 1884 5 1895 5 1912 5 1918 5 1895 5 1834 5 1776 5 1903 5 1925 5 1919 5 1909 5 1904

N 5
Mean 500 442 480 436 4.60 438 480 444 480 449 480 449 460 442 460 426 460 426 440 435 480449 480 443 460 430 4.60 4.43

Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with  Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency

Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Black/African American 1 1 100.00 4.45
Latinx 1 1 100.00 4.00
White/Caucasian 1 1 100.00 5.00

Other 2 2 100.00 5.00
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SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Treatment Perceptions Survey Report - Fall 2017
Westside Methadone Maintenance Detox
Program codes (RUs): 38874

Overall Satisfaction?
87.9%

Survey Response Rate
54.4%

There were surveys returned for 124 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 2-7 and 10-14) for this program: 4.41 out of five,
Other programs: 4.41.

The average rating on all survey questions for Westside Methadone Maintenance Detox: 4.39
Other programs: 4.39.
Survey Compliance

Westside Methadone Other

Response Maintenance Detox Programs Total
124 1822 1946
Completed Survey 100 % 999 % 999 %
0 2 2
Blank Survey 0% 01% 0.1%
Total 124 1824 1948
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 2 through 7 and 10 through 14. Surveys with a
mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted as "satisfied.” Approximate return rate is based on
count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of unique persons with billings in the
Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if clients were
surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

1. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

2. Services were available when | needed them

3. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help
4. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions
5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood
7. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

8. Staff here work with my physical health care providers to
support my wellness

9. Staff here work with my mental health care providers to
support my wellness

10. As direct result of the services | am receiving, | am
better able to do things that | want to do

11. | felt welcomed here
12. | like the services offered here

13. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed

14. | would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

gi(;;ggelz Disagree Neutral
1 8 14
0.8 % 6.5 % 11.4 %
0 0 9
0.0% 0.0 % 7.3%
1 1 14
0.8% 0.8 % 11.4%
1 0 9
0.8 % 0.0 % 7.3%
1 1 15
0.8 % 0.8 % 121 %
0 3 15
0.0% 25 % 12.3%
1 2 14
0.8 % 1.6 % 11.4 %
1 5 14
0.8 % 41% 11.6 %
1 1 20
0.8 % 0.8 % 16.4 %
0 0 12
0.0% 0.0 % 9.9 %
2 1 12
1.6 % 0.8 % 9.7 %
0 1 15
0.0% 0.8 % 12.3 %
0 2 19
0.0 % 1.7 % 15.8 %
2 0 13

1.6 % 0.0 % 10.6 %

Agree

30
24.4%
47
38.2%
42
34.2%
43
35.0%
34
27.4%
32
26.2 %
38
30.9 %
33
27.3%
32
26.2 %
41
33.9%
34
27.4 %
40
32.8%
37
30.8 %
36
29.3 %

Strongly
Agree
68
55.3 %
67
54.5 %
64
52.0 %
68
55.3 %
72
58.1 %
72
59.0 %
64
52.0 %
65
53.7 %
62
50.8 %
65
53.7 %
73
58.9 %
66
54.1 %
62
51.7 %
71
57.7 %

N/A

2
1.6%
0
0.0%
1
0.8%
2
1.6 %
1
0.8%
0
0.0 %
4
3.2%
3
25%
6
49 %
3
25 %
2
1.6%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
0.8 %

Satisfaction by Gender

Gender Count
Female 37
Male 75
Transgender 2

Decline/No answer 9

Other 1

4.49

4.40

441

4.12

Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
36 97.30
63 84.00
2 100.00
7 77.78
1 100.00

4.18




Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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Westside Methadone Maintenance Detox
Other programs

N 121 1794 1231791 122 1767 121 1779 123 1794 1221801 119 1781 118 1721 116 1665 118 1790 122 1808 122 1802 120 1794 122 1787

| Mean 429 443 447 435 437 439 446 444 442 449 442450 436 442 432426 432426 445435 443449 440 444 433430 443 443
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Convenient  Convenient Chose Enough Treated Understood  Cultural Work with ~ Work with  Better able Felt Like Enough  Recommend
Location Time Goals Time Respect  Communication Sensitivity Physical Mental Do things ~ Welcomed Services Help Agency

Survey Questions

Satisfaction by Ethnicity

Ethnicity Count Satisfied Percentage Mean (1-5)
Black/African American 41 38 92.68 4.46
Latinx 5 3 60.00 3.92
White/Caucasian 55 49 89.09 4.43
Multi-ethnic 7 6 85.71 4.21
Other 9 7 77.78 4.33

Unknown 7 6 85.71 4.52
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